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State of Florida--, 
n 

OR1 G I N AL 

Sublu 6erbiCe Commtsre’hn 

-M-E-M-0-R-A-N-D-U-M- 

DATE: May 8,2000 
TO: 
FROM: Division of Legal Services (Christensen) 
RE: 

Division of Records and Reporting 

Docket No. 000242-WS - Request for acknowledgment of transfer of receivership of 
Enterprise Utilities Corporation (Deltona) kom Florida Water Services Corporation to 
Volusia County and cancellation of Certificates Nos. 316-W and 264-S. 

Please file the attached Notice of Filing final accounting, in the docket file for the above- 
referenced docket. 

PACJdm 

cc: Division of Water and Wastewater (Brady) 

I \wO242FM PAC 



IN THE CIRCUIT COURT, SEVENTH 
JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, IN A N D  FOR 
VOLUSIA COUNTY, FLORIDA 

CASE NO. 81-5258-CA-01 

IN RE: ENTERPRISE UTILITIES, INC. 

NOTICE OF FILING . 
YOU WILL PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Florida Water Services Corporation f/k/a 

Southern States Utilities, Inc., as the former Receiver for Enterprise Utilities, Inc., by and 

through i ts undersigned attorneys, and pursuant to the Court’s Order Granting Florida 

Water Services Corporation’s Petition to Withdraw as Receiver for Enterprises Utilities, Inc. 

and Appointing the County of Volusia as the Successor Receiver, dated February 14, 2000, 

has filed in the Court file its final accounting (prepared on a regulatory basis). 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true copy of the foregoing has been furnished by U.S. 

Mail, this 1st day of May, 2000, to: C. Allen Watts, Esquire, Cobb, Cole & Bell, P.A., P.O. 

Box 2491, Daytona Beach, FL 321 15-2491; iM. Guy Minter, Esquire, Assistant County 

Attorney, 123 West Indiana Avenue, DeLand, FL 32720-4613;and State of Florida, Public 

Service Commission, Patricia Christianson, Esquire, 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd., Tallahassee, 

FL 32399-0850. 

h.&\ // 
M. BRADLEY LU 
Florida Bar No. 
SOBERING, WHITE & LUCZAK, P.A. 
201 S. Orange Avenue, Suite 1000 
Orlando, Florida 32801 
Telephone No. (407) 425-4305 
Facsimile No. (407) 425-4304 
ATrORNEY FOR FLORIDA WATER 
SERVICES CORPORATION 

_1 
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ENTERPRISE (# 1807) 
Balance Sheet 
At February 29.2000 

Plant # 1807 
PLANT 

Plant in Service (incl Land) 

Water 
Wastewater 

Accumulated Depreciation 

C W l P  
Acquisition Adjustment - Net 

Less ClAC - Net 

OTHERASSETS 
Accounts Receivable 
Cash for Customer Deposits 

Extraordinary Abandonment 

Inventories 

OAP 

PSI 
Unbtlled 

LIABILITIES 

Customer Deposits & Accrued Interest 
Accrued Regulatory Assessment Fees 
Other Liabilities 

284,639 00 
151,722 00 

(222,457 46) 
213,903 54 

629 40 
37 97 

(124.578 92) 
Net Plant 89,991 99 

Net Plant in Service 

.. 

531.55 

231.90 

8,332.00 
Sub-Total 99,087.44 

1,353.00 

Net Investment 97,734.44 

BAL SH - sUhL\IARY 



UTILITY NAME: FLORIDA WATER SERVICES 
SYSTEM NAMEICOUNTY: Enterprise I Volusia 

ACCT 
NO ACCOUNT NAME 

(a) fb) 

301 
302 
303 
304 
305 
306 
307 
308 
309 
310 
31 1 
320 
330 

331 
333 
334 
335 
336 
339 
340 
341 
342 
343 
344 
345 
346 
347 
348 

Organization 
Franchises 
Land and Land Rights 
Structures and Improvements 
Colecling and Impounding Reservoirs 
Lake, River and Other Intakes 
Wells and Springs 
Infiltration Galleries and Tunels 
Supply Mains 
Power Generation Equipment 
Pumping Equipment 
Water Treatment Equipmenl 
Distribution ReseNoirs and Standpipes 
Transmission and Distribution Mains 
Services 
Meters and Meter Installation 
Hydrants 
Backflow Prevention Devices 
Other Plants and Misc Equipment 
Office Furniture and Equipment 
Transportation Equipment 
Stores Equipment 
Tools, Shop and Garage Equipment 
Laboratory Equipment 
Power Operated Equipment 
Communication Equipment 
Miscellaneous Equipment 
Other Tangible Plant 
Allocated General Plan1 

PREVIOUS YEAR 
12/31/1999 

(C)  

557 
0 

6,300 
6.089 

0 
0 
0 
0 

65,000 
0 
0 
0 
0 

147.349 
9,846 

14.601 
333 

0 
0 

9,606 
1.894 

75 
1,573 

488 
2,307 
3,636 

723 
0 
n 

ADDITIONS 

(4 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
n 

RETIREMENTS 

(e)  

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

(460) 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
n 

WATER UTILITY PLANT ACCOUNTS 

RECLASSIFY 

0 

0 
572 

4,118 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

5,617 
1,289 

52 
576 
126 
975 

1.198 
199 

0 
n 

FEBRUARY 29, 2000 

CURRENT YEAR 
02/29/2000 

(0 

557 
0 

6,872 
10,207 

0 
0 
0 
0 

65,000 
0 
0 
0 
0 

147,349 
9,846 

14,141 
333 

0 
0 

15.223 
3,183 

127 
2.149 

614 
3.282 
4,834 

922 
0 
n 

Total Water Plant 2 7 0,3 7 7 0 (460) 14,722 284,639 

Ill 

[t ] Reclassification of allocated general plan1 

\\..I (AI  
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SYSTEM NAMEICOUNTY: Enterpr ise I Volusia 

ACCT 
NO ACCOUNT NAME 

(4 (4 

301 Organizatmn 
302 Franchises 
303 Land and Land Rights 
304 Structures and Improvements 
305 Colecting and Impounding Reservoirs 
306 Lake, River and Other Intakes 
307 Wells and Springs 
308 Infiltration Galleries and Tunels 
309 Supply Mains 
31 0 Power Generation Equipment 
31 1 Pumping Equipment 
320 Water Treatment Equipment 
330 Dislribution Resefvoirs and Standpipes 
331 Transmission and Distribution Mains 
333 Sefvices 
334 Meters and Meter Installation 
335 Hydrants 
336 Backflow Prevention Devices 
339 Other Plants and Misc Equipment 
340 Office Furniture and Equipment 
341 Transporlation Equipment 
342 Stores Equipment 
343 Tools, Shop and Garage Equipment 
344 Laboratoiy Equipment 
345 Power Operated Equipment 
346 Communication Equipment 
347 Miscellaneous Equipment 
348 Other Tangible Plant 

- Allocated General Plant 

WATER UTILITY PLANT ACCOUNTS 

CURRENT 
YEAR 

(C) 

557 
0 

6.872 
10,207 

0 
0 
0 
0 

65,000 
0 
0 
0 
0 

147.349 
9,846 

14,141 
333 

0 
0 

15,223 
3,183 

127 
2,149 

61 4 
3,282 
4.834 

922 
0 

.I 

INTANGIBLE 
PLANT 

(d) 

557 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
r\ 

.2 
SOURCE OF 
SUPPLY + 

PUMPING PLANT 

(e )  

0 
0 

5.900 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

65,000 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

.3  .4 
WATER TRANSMISSION 

TREATMENT AND DISTRIBUTION 
PLAN1 

(0 

0 

0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 

PLANT 

(SI 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

147,349 
9,846 

14.141 
333 

0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

.5 

GENERAL 
PLANT 

(h) 

0 
0 

972 
10,207 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

15,223 
3,183 

127 
2.149 

614 
3,282 
4.834 

922 
0 
0 0 " 0 0 

Total Water Plant 284,639 557 70.900 0 171.669 41,513 



UTILITY NAME: FLORIDA WATER SERVICES 
SYSTEM NAMEICOUNTY: Enterprise / Volusia 

FEBRUARY 29. 2000 

ACCT 
NO ACCOUNT NAME 

(a) (b) 

351 
352 
353 
354 
355 
360 
361 
362 
363 
364 
365 
366 
367 
370 
371 
374 
375 
380 
381 
382 
389 
390 
391 
392 
393 
394 
395 
396 
397 
398 

Organization 
Franchises 
Land and Land Rights 
Structures and Improvements 
Power Generation Equipment 
Collection Sewers - Force 
Collection Sewers - Gravity 
Special Collecting Structures 
Service to Customers 
Flow Measuring Devices 
Flow Measuring Installations 
Reuse Services 
Reuse Meters and Meter Installations 
Receiving Wells 
Pumping Equipment 
Reuse Distribution Reservoirs 
Reuse Transmission 8 Distribution System 
Treatment and Disposal Equipment 
Plant Sewers 
Outfall Sewer Lines 
Other Plant and Misc Equipment 
Office Furniture and Equipment 
Transporiation Equipmenl 
Stores Equipment 
Tools, Shop and Garage Equipment 
Laboratory Equipment 
Power Operated Equipment 
Communication Equipment 
Miscellaneous Equipmenl 
Other Tangible Plant 
Allocated General Plant 

WASTEWATER UTILITY PLANT ACCOUNTS 

PREVIOUS YEAR 
12/31/1999 

(C) 

0 
0 

2.896 
8,240 

0 
0 
0 
0 

2,129 
0 
0 

0 
0 

15,059 
17,076 

0 
0 

60.793 
0 
0 
0 

5,440 
1,073 

43 
890 
276 

1,306 
2,059 

41 0 
0 

ADDITIONS 

(dl 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

RETIREMENTS 

le) 

0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

RECLASSIFY 

0 
0 

926 
8.650 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
1 
0 
0 
0 

12,604 
2,699 

1 08 
1,657 

452 
2,583 
3,671 

683 
0 

CURRENT YEAR 
02/29/2000 

(0 
0 
0 

3.822 
16,890 

0 
0 
0 
0 

2.129 
0 
0 
0 

0 
15.05g 
17,076 

0 
0 

60,792 
0 
0 
0 

18,044 
3,772 

151 
2,547 

728 
3,889 
5,730 
1,093 

0 

0 0 0 0 0 

Total Wastewater Plant 117,690 0 0 34.032 151,722 

Ill 
(11 Reclassilicalian of allocated general plant 
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UTiLiT", fiAKE: FiORiDA SEiiL'iCiS 

SYSTEM NAMEICOUNTY: Enterprise I Volusia 

ACCT 
NO 

(a1 

351 
352 
353 
354 
355 
360 
361 
362 
363 
364 
365 
366 
367 
370 
371 
374 
375 
380 
381 
382 
389 
390 
391 
392 
393 
394 
395 
396 
397 
398 

WASTEWATER UTILITY PLANT ACCOUNTS 

.I .2 .J .4 .5 .6 .7 
SYSTEM TREATMENT RECLAIMED RECLAIMED 

CURRENT INTANGIBLE COLLECTION PUMPING AND WW TMNT WW DlSTRlB GENERAL 
ACCOUNT NAME YEAR PLANT PLANT PLANT DISPOSAL PLANT PLANT PLANT 

(b) (9)  (h) (0 til ti) 0)  ti) 

Organization 
Franchises 
Land and Land Rights 
Structures and Improvements 
Power Generation Equipment 
Collection Sewers - Force 
Collection Sewers - Gravity 
Special Collecting Structures 
Service to Customers 
Flow Measuring Devices 
Flow Measuring Installations 
Reuse Services 
Reuse Meters and Meter Installations 
Receiving Wells 
Pumping Equipment 
Reuse Distribution Reservoirs 
Reuse Transmission & Distribution System 
Treatment and Disposal Equipment 
Plant Sewers 
Outfall Sewer Lines 
Other Plant and Misc Equipment 
Office Furniture and Equipment 
Transportation Equipment 
Stores Equipment 
Tools. Shop and Garage Equipment 
Laboratory Equipment 
Power Operated Equipment 
Communication Equipment 
Miscellaneous Equipment 
Other Tanaible Plant 

0 
0 

3,822 
16,890 

0 
0 
0 
0 

2.129 
0 
0 
0 
0 

15,059 
17,076 

0 
0 

60,792 
0 
0 
0 

18,044 
3,772 

151 
2.547 

728 
3.889 
5.730 
1,093 

0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 

2.670 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

2.129 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

15,059 
17,075 

0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

4.792 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

58,351 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

. o  
' 0  
2,441 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 

1,152 
12,098 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

18,044 
3,772 

151 
2,547 

728 
3.889 
5,730 
1,093 

0 - 
Allocated General Plant 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Total Wastewater Plant 151,722 0 4.799 32.135 63,143 2.44 1 0 49.204 



ENTERPRISE (# 1807) 

Income Statement 

For the Two Months Ended February 29,2000 

Water Wastewater Total 
REVENUE: 

Revenue i 8  260 11,717 29,977 
Unbilled 

Other 90 90 

Total Revenues 18 350 11.717 30 067 

EXPENSES: 

Salaries 8 Wages 

Salaries 8 Wages - Officers 8 Directors 

Employee Pensions & Benefits 

Purchased WateriSewage 

Sludge Removal 

Purchased Power 

Fuel for Power Producbon 

Chemicals 

Materials 8 Supplies 

Contractual Services 

Rental of BldgiReal Property 

Rental of Equipment 

Transportabon Expense 

Workmen's Compensation 

Insurance 

Advertising 

Regulatory Commission Expense - Amort 

Regulatory Commission Expense - Other 

Bad Debt Expense 

Miscellaneous 

3 233 

31 5 
4,714 

623 

1.841 

3,285 

4,699 

68 

7 

119 

17 

118 

15 

327 

96 

121 

659 

. .  
3,041 

373 

600 

1,869 

7,083 

1,495 

80 

9 

170 

20 

105 

18 

387 

113 

143 

766 

6.274 

688 

4,714 

600 

2,492 

1,841 

10.368 

6,194 

148 

16 

289 

37 

223 

33 

71 4 

209 

264 

1,425 

Total Expenses 20.257 16,272 36,529 

GROSS OPERATING PROFIT: (1,907) (4.555) (6.462) 

OTHER INCOME (EXPENSES): 

Regulatory Assessment Fees 

DepreciationIAmortizabon 
Property Taxes 

Payroll Taxes 

A F P l  

Total Other Income (Expenses) 

PROFIT (LOSS) BEFORE INCOME TAXES: (9,229) 

TAX 38.575 % (3,560) 

NET PROFIT (LOSS) (5.669) 



IJTILITY NAME: FLORIDA WATER SERVICES 
!SYSTEM NAMEICOUNTY: Enterpr ise / Volus ia  

FOR THE TWO MONTHS ENDED FEBRUARY 29,2000 

WATER OPERATING REVENUES 

ACCT 
NO 

(a) 

460 

461 1 

461 2 
461 3 
461 4 
461 5 

462 1 
462 2 

464 
165 
466 
467 

469 
470 
471 
472 
473 
474 

NO. OF NO. OF 
CUSTOMERS CUSTOMERS 

ACCOUNT NAME 1213 111 999 02/29/2000 5 AMOUNT 

( W  ( 4  (d) ' (e) 

Water Sales: 
Unmetered Water Revenue 0 0 0 

Total Water Revenues 0 0 0 . .  
Metered Water Revenue: 
Metered Sales to Residential Customers 215 245 17,894 
Metered Sales to Commercia Customers 4 4 366 
Metered Sales to Industria Customers 0 0 0 
Metered Sales to Public Authorities 0 0 0 
Metered Sales to Mulliple Family Dwelling 0 0 0 

Total Metered Sales 249 249 18.260 

Fire Protection Revenue: 
Public Fire Protection 0 0 0 
Private Fire Protection 0 0 0 

Total Fire Protection Revenues 0 0 0 

Other Sales to Public Authorities 0 0 0 
Sales to Irrigation Customers 0 0 0 
Sales for Resale 0 0 0 
Interdepartmental Sales 0 0 0 

0 0 0 

Other Water Revenues: 
Guaranteed Revenue (incl AFUDC + AFPI) 0 0 0 
Forfeited Discounts 0 0 0 
Miscellaneous Service Revenues 0 0 90 
Rents from Water Property 0 0 0 
Interdepartmental Rents 0 0 0 
Other Water Revenues 0 0 0 
Unbilled Revenues 0 0 0 

Total Other Water Revenues 0 0 90 

Total Water Operating Revenues 249 249 18,350 



tJTlLlTY NAME: FLORIDA WATER SERVICES FOR THE TWO MONTHS ENDED FEBRUARY 29,2000 

SYSTEM NAMEICOUNTY: Enterpr ise / Volusia 

WASTEWATER OPERATING REVENUES 

ACCT 
NO 

(a) 

521 1 

521 2 
521 3 
521 4 
521 5 
521 5 

522 1 
522 2 
522 3 
522 4 

522 5 

523 
5 2 A  
525 

530 
531 
532 
534 
535 
535 

NO. OF NO. OF 
CUSTOMERS CUSTOMERS 

ACCOUNT NAME 12/31/1999 02/29/2000 $ AMOUNl 

Ib) (C) ( 4  (e) 

Flat Rate Revenues 
Residential Revenues 0 0 0 
Commercial Revenues 0 0 0 

0 0 Industrial Revenues 0 .. 
Revenues from Public Authorities 0 0 0 
Multiple Family Dwelling Revenues 0 0 0 
Other Revenues 0 0 0 

Total Flat Rate Revenues 0 0 0 

Measured Revenue: 
Residential Revenues 141 141 11,717 
Commerical Revenues 0 0 0 
Industrial Revenues 0 0 0 
Revenues from Public Authorities 0 0 0 
Multiple Family Dwelling Revenues 0 0 0 

Total Measured Revenues 141 141 11,717 

Revenues from Public Authorities 0 0 0 

Revenues from Other Systems 0 0 0 
lnlerdepartmental Sales 0 0 0 

n n O 

Other Wastewater Revenues: 
Guaranteed Revenue (Incl AFUDC + AFPI) 0 0 0 
Sale of Sludge 0 0 0 

Forfeited Discounts 0 0 0 
Rents from Wastewater Properly 0 0 0 

Interdepartmental Rents 0 0 0 
Other Wastewater Revenues 0 0 0 
Unbilled Revenues 0 0 0 

Total Other Water Revenues 0 0 0 

Total Water Operating Revenues 141 141 11,717 

s - 9  



"!L!TY ?!AME: FLOR!DA WATER SERV!CES 
SYSTEM NAMEICOUNTY: Enterpr ise / Volus ia  

ACCT 
NO 

(4 

601 
603 
604 
610 
615 
616 
618 
620 
631 
632 
633 
634 
635 
636 
641 
642 
650 
656 
657 
658 
659 
660 
666 
667 
668 
670 

WATER UTILITY EXPENSE ACCOUNTS 

ACCOUNT NAME 

(b) 

Salaries & Wages - Employees 
Salaries 8 Wages - Officers & Directors 
Employee Pensions and Benefits 
Purchased Water 
Purchased Power 
Fuel for Power Purchased 
Chemicals 
Materials and Supplies 
Contractual Services - Engineering 
Contractual Services - Accounting 
Contractual Services - Legal 
Contractual Services - Management Fees 
Contractual Services - Testing 
Contractual Services - Other 
Rental of BuildingtReai Property 
Rental of Equipment 
Transportation Expense 
Insurance - Vehicle 
Insurance - General Liability 
insurance - Workmen's Compensation 
Insurance - Other 
Advertising Expense 
Regulatory Comm Expense - Amortization 
Regulatory Comm Expense - Other 
Water Resource Conservation Expense 
Bad Debt Expense 

CURRENT 
YEAR 

(C) 

3,233 
0 

315 
4,714 

623 
1,841 

0 
3.285 
2,904 

52 
42 
0 

535 
1.166 

68 
7 

119 
58 
60 
17 
0 

15 
327 

96 
0 

121 

FOR THE TWO MONTHS ENDED FEBRUARY 29.93300 

.I .2 .3 .4 .5 .6 
SOURCE OF SOURCE OF WATER WATER TRANSMlSSiON TRANSMISSION 

SUPPLY SUPPLY TREATMENT TREATMENT DISTRIBUTION DISTRIBUTION 
OPERATIONS MAINTENANCE OPERATiONS MAINTENANCE OPERATIONS MAINTENANCE 

(4 (e) (0 (9) (h) 0) 

301 
0 
0 

4,714 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

552 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

184 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

84 
0 
0 
0 
0 

357 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

535 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

0 
0 

1,050 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

2,903 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

625 
0 
0 
0 

600 
1.484 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

. o  
- 0  

29 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

37 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

2,979 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

.7 
CUSTOMER 
ACCOUNTS 
EXPENSE 

ti) 

274 
0 

92 
0 
0 
0 
0 

47 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 

12 

0 
0 
0 
3 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

121 

.E 
ADMINI 

GENERAL 
EXPENSE 

(kl 

310 
0 

223 

2 
0 
0 

75 
1 

52 
42 
0 

0 
1,166 

56 
6 

119 
29 
60 

i 
327 
96 

0 
0 

675 Miscellaneous Expenses 659 0 0 0 82 0 0 237 340 

Total Water Utility Expenses 20,257 5,015 736 976 4,035 2,738 3,016 787 2,954 



UTILITY NAME: F L u R i D a  'WATER SEiiL'iCES 
SYSTEM NAME/COUNTY: Enterprise I Volusia 

ACCT 
NO 

(a) 

701 
703 
704 
71 0 
71 1 
71 5 
71 6 
71 8 
720 
731 
732 
733 
734 
735 
736 
741 
742 
750 
756 
757 
758 
759 
760 
766 
767 
770 
775 

WASTEWATER UTILITY EXPENSE ACCOUNTS 

ACCOUNT NAME 

(b) 

Salaries 8 Wages - Employees 
Salaries &Wages - Officers & Directors 
Employee Pensions and Benefits 
Purchased Water 
Sludge Removal 
Purchased Power 
Fuel for Power Purchased 
Chemicals 
Materials and Supplies 
Contractual Services - Engineering 
Contractual Services - Accounting 
Contractual Services - Legal 
Contractual Services - Management Fees 
Contractual Sewices . Testing 
Contractual Services ~ Other 
Rental 01 BuildinglReal Property 
Rental of Equipment 
Transportation Expense 
Insurance - Vehicle 
Insurance . General Liability 
Insurance - Workmen's Compensation 
Insurance - Other 
Advertising Expense 
Regulalory Comm Expense - Amortization 
Regulatory Comm Expense - Other 
Bad Debt Expense 

FOR THE TWO MONTHS ENDED FEBRUARY 29.2000 

.I .2 .3 .4 .5 .6 
TREATMENT/ TREATMENT/ 

DISPOSAL CURRENT COLLECTION COLLECTION PUMPING PUMPING DISPOSAL 
YEAR OPERATIONS MAINTENANCE OPERATIONS MAINTENANCE OPERATIONS MAINTENANCE 

(4 (d) (e) (4 (Sl (h) (il 

3,041 
0 

373 
0 

600 
1,869 

0 
0 

7.083 
1 

62 
50 
0 
0 

1,382 
80 
9 

1 70 
34 
71 
20 
0 

18 
387 
113 
143 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

552 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

84 
0 
0 
0 
0 

357 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

1,050 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

6,938 

625 
0 
0 
0 

600 
1,464 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
. o  
4 0  

29 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

37 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

.7 
CUSTOMER 
ACCOUNTS 
EXPENSE 

0) 

325 
0 

109 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

56 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

14 
1 
0 
0 
0 
3 
0 
0 
0 
0 

143 

.8 
ADMlNl 

GENERAL 
EXPENSE 

(4 

368 
0 

264 

a 
28 
0 
0 

89 
1 

62 
50 
0 
0 

1,362 
66 
a 

141 
34 
71 

J 
18 

387 
113 

0 
Miscellaneous Expenses 766 0 0 0 82 0 0 281 403 

Total Wastewater Utility Expenses 16,272 a 552 441 8,070 2,738 37 932 3,502 

s - IO 



I -I 8 

A 
UTILITY NAME: FLORIDA WATER SEF IS, CORP. 

SYSTEM NAMEICOUNTY: Enterprise I Volusia 

ACCT. 
NO. 
la) 

SCHEDULE OF YEAR END WASTEWATER RATE BASE 

e YEAR OF REPORT 
DECEMBER 31.1999 

ACCOUNT NAME 
lb) 

WASTEWATER REFERENCE 
PAGE UTILITY 

101 

108 

110 

271 

252 

114 

115 

Utoity Plant In Seruce 

Less: 

Nonused And Useful Plant (1) 

Accumulated Depreciamn 

Accumulated 4moniz3tion 

Contributions In Aid of  Construction 

Advances For Constrwtmn 

Subtotal 

Add: 

Accumulated Amoriizahon of 
Contributions In Aid of  Construction 

Subtotal 

Plus or Minus: 

Acquisition Adjustments (2) 

Accumulated Amortiza:ion of  Acquisition Adjustments (2) 

Working Capital A l l o w "  (3) 

. .  

OIher (Specifi,): 

Deferred Taxes 

Reguiatory Asset 

WASTEWATER RATE BASE 

WASTEWATER OPERATING INCOME 

Less: After tax out of period surcharge adjustment 
per FPSC order X PSC-991794-FOF-WS 

S-c(a) 

S-S(b) 

S-7 

'-21 

W a l  

i - 7  

'-7 

5-3 

S I  17,689 

54,583 

978,502 

so 

553,195 

so 

(524,537) 

543.762 

319,165 

so 

SO 

59.239 

($3.725) 

50.00 

$24,680 

57.925 

$0 

-. Adjusted Operating Income 57,925 

ACHIEVED RATE OF RETURN (Wastewater Operating IncomeIWastewater Rate Base) 0.321 11 14643321 79 

32.11% 

NOTES: (1) Estimated i l  not Known. 
(2) Include only those Acquisitions Adjustments that have been approved by the Commission. 
(3) Calculated consistent with last rate proceeding. 

In absence of a rate proceeding. Class A utilities will use the Balance Sheet Method and 
Class a Utilities will use the One-eighth Operating and Maintenance Expense Method. 



UTILITY NAME: FLORIDA WATER SERVICES, CORP. 
SYSTEM NAME: Enterprise I Volusia 

YEAR OF REPORT 
DECEMBER 31,1999 

[WASTEWATER OPERATING STATEMENTI 

ACCT. REF. WASTEWATER 
NO. 
In) 

ACCOUNT NAME 
(8)  

PAGE UTILITY 
IC1 (C) 

UTILITY OPERATING INCOME 

400 Operating Revenues 

530 Less Guaranteed ??benue (ard AFPI) 

551,118 

so 
Net Operating Revenues $51.448 

. .  
ilol Operating Expenses S-lO(a) 536,152 

403 Depreciation Expensc S-S(a) 53.406 

Less Amortization a i  CIAC s-8(a) 53.568 

Net Depreciation Expense (5162) 

406 Amortization of Utilibj Plant Acqukition Adjustment F-7 so 
407 Amortization Expense. Olher Than CIAC F-8 so 
408 1 Taxes Other Than lrcome F-19 s11 

408 10 Utilily Regulatory Assessment Fees 52.315 

408.1 1 Propeq Taxes S965 

408.12 Payroll Taxes $1,121 

408.13 Other Taxes Licercas so 
409 1 Income Taxes $2,068 

410.10 Deferred Federal lccome Taxes i-19 S1.068 

410.1 1 Deferred Slate Income Taxes so 
41 1 10 Provision For Deferred Income Taxes - Credit SO 
412.10 investment Tax Crmts Deferred To Future Periods so 
412.1 1 Investment Tax Credts Restored To Operating Income (5163 

Utility Operating Expenses .. $43.523 

1 utility Operating Income J7,925 1 
Add Back: 

530 Guaranteed Revenue (and AFPI) S-9(a) so 
413 Income From Utilibj Plant Leased to Others $0 

414 

420 

Gains (losses) From Disposition of Utilily Property 

Allowance for Funds Used During Construction 

so 
so 

TOTAL UTILITY OPERATING INCOME 57,925 

s-3 



UTILITY NAME: FLORIDA WATER SERVICES, CORP. 
SYSTEM NAME\COUNTY: Enterprise I Volusia 

YEAR OF REPORT 
DECEMBER 31.1999 

ACCT. 
NO. ACCOUNT NAME 
(A) (6) 

351 Organization 
352 Franchises 
353 Land and Land Rights 
354 Structures and Improvements 
355 Power Generation Equipment 
360 Collection Sewers - Force 
361 Collection Sewers - Gravity 
362 Special Collecting StNcIUreS 
363 Service To Customers 
364 Flow Measuring Devices 
365 Flow Measuring Instailations 
366 Reuse Services 
367 
370 Receiving Wells 
371 Pumping Equipment 
374 Reuse Distribution Reservoirs 
375 
380 Treatment and Disposal Equipment ' 

381 Plant Sewers 
382 Outfall Sewer Lines 
389 
390 Office Furniture and Equip 
391 Transportation Equipment 
392 Stores Equipment 
393 
394 Laboratory Equipment 
395 Power Operated Equipment 
396 Communlcation Equipment 
397 Miscellaneous Equipment 
398 Other Tangible Plant 

Reuse Meters and Meter Installations 

Reuse Transmission and Dislribution System 

Other Plant and Misc.. Equipment 

Tools. Shop and Garage Equip. 

Allocated General Plant 

WASTEWATER UTILITY PLANT ACCOUNTS 

PREViOUS 
YEAR ADDITIONS 

(C) (DJ 

$0 so 
$0 $0 

53,092 S226 
$9.658 $4.198 (21 

$0 $0 
so so 
so $0 

$0 $0 
52.129 $0 

$0 $0 
so $0 
so $0 
$0 so 

$73,920 ($58.594) 121 

so $0 
$0 $0 

$7.451 $58,232 V I  

$0 $0 
so $0 
$0 $0 

$6,994 $6,440 
$421 $1,073 

$36 $43 
$1.148 S690 

$369 $276 
S1.195 51,306 
52.213 $2,059 

$387 S410 
SI 54 $0 

so $0 

$15,914 $2.053 I?) 

RETIREMENTS 
(EJ 

CURRENT 
YEAR 

(FJ 

$0 
$0 

($422) 
($5.616) 

$0 

$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
so 
$0 

($267) 
($892) 

$0 
$0 

($4,891) 
$0 
$0 
$0 

($6.994) 
($421) 

($36) 
(11.148) 

($369) 
($1.195) 
($2.213) 

($387) 
(S154) 

$0 

$0 
so 

12,896 
$8,240 

$0 
$0 
$0 

$0 
$2,129 

so 
$0 
$0 
so 

$15.059 
117.076 

so 
$0 

$60.793 

$0 
so 
$0 

$5,440 
51.073 

$43 

$890 
$276 

$1,306 
$2.059 

$410 

so 
$0 

TOTAL WASTEWATER PLANT $125.081 S17.612 (525.004) $117.689 

NOTE: Any adjustments made to reclassify property from one account to another must be footnoted. 

S-r( IN 



UTILITY NAME: FLORIDA WATER SERVICES, CORP. ".,,.--.. .I* ..CW.,.I ,.,I". C..4̂ .̂ .ICII, ,,- I.,- ;- J,OlE,~,"~,",L,C."Y,". I. L...-,,,..-, -I."-." 
YEAR OF REPORT 

DECEMBER 31.1999 

ACCT. 
NO. 
PJ 

ACCOUNT NAME 
(8) 

351 
352 
353 
354 
355 
360 
361 
362 
363 
364 
365 
366 
367 
370 
371 
374 
375 
380 
381 
382 
389 
390 
391 
392 
393 
394 
395 
396 
397 
398 

Organization 
Franchises 
Land and Land Rights 
Structures and lmprovemenls 
Power Generation Equipment 
Collection Sewers - Force 
coiiection sewers - Gravity 
Special Collecting Structures 
Service To Customers 
Flow Measuring Devices 
Flow Measuring Installalions 
Reuse Services 
Reuse Meters and Meter lnslallations 
Receiving Wells 
Pumping Equipment 
Reuse Distribution Reservoirs 
Reuse Transmission and Distribution System 
Treatment and Dlspsal Equipment 
Piant Sewers 
Oullail Sewer Lines 
Other Plant and Misc. Equipment 
Offlce Furniture and Equip 
Transportation Equipment 
Stores Equipment 
Tools, Shop and Garage Equip. 
Laboratory Equipment 
Power Operated Equipment 
Communication Equipment 
Miscellaneous Equipment 
Dlher Tangible Plant 
Allocaled General Plant 

WASTEWATER UTILITY PLANT ACCOUNTS 

.I .2 .3 

INTANGIBLE COLLECTfON SYSTEM 
PLANT PLANT PUMPING 

PLANT 
fgJ (hJ 0) 

so $0 $0 
so so $0 
$0 $2.670 so 
so SO so 
$0 $0 so 
so $0 $0 
so SO $0 
$0 $0 $0 
$0 $2.129 $0 

$0 so so 
$0 so $0 
$0 so so 
so $0 so 
so $0 $15.059 
so so $17.016 
$0 $0 $0 

$0 so so 
so $0 so 
$0 so so 
$0 $0 $0 
$0 so so 
$0 $0 so 
$0 so $0 
so so SO 
$0 $0 so 
so so $0 
$0 $0 so 
so so $0 
SO $0 so 
so $0 $0 
so so so 

.4 

TREATMENT 
AND 

DISPOSAL 
6) 

__  
$0 
so 
so 

$4,792 

so 
$0 
$0 
$0 

$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 

$58.351 

$0 
$0 
so 
$0 
$0 
so 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
so 
$0 

.5 .6 .? 
RECLAIMED RECLAIMED 

WASTEWATER WASTEWATER 
TREATMENT DISTRIBUTION GENERAL 

PLANT 
ti) 

so 
$0 
so 
$0 
$0 
so 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 

$2,441 

$0 
$0 
so 
$0 
so 
$0 
SO 
$0 
$0 
$0 
so 
SO 
so 

PLANT 
6) 

so 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 

$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
so 
so 
$0 

$0 
$0 
$0 
SO 
$0 
so 
so 
so 
$0 
so 
$0 
so 
so 
so 
so 
so 

PLANT 
Ih) 

___._ 
so 
so 

$226 
$3.448 

so 
so 

$0 ) 
so 
so 
$0 
so 
$0 
so 
$0 
so 
$0 
so 
so 
$0 
$0 

$5,440 
$I ,073 

$890 
$276 

$1.306 
$2,059 

S410 
so 
so 

s4 ) 

TOTAL WASTEWATER PLANT $0 $4.799 $32,135 $63,143 $2.441 so $15,171 
- 

NOTE: Any adjustmenls made lo  reclassiiy propedy from one accounI lo account musl be lootnalell. 

S A  fB) 
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UTILITY NAME: FLORIDA WATER SERVICES, CORP. 
SYSTEM NAMEICOUNTY: Enterprise 1 Volusia 

ACCT. . 
NO. 
14 

BASIS FOR WASTEWATER DEPRECIATION CHARGES 

YEAR OF REPORT 
DECEMBER 31,1999 

ACCOUNT NAME 
Ib) 

AVERAGE AVERAGE DEPRECIATION 
SERVICE NET RATE APPLIED 

LIFE SALVAGE IN IN PERCENT 
YEARS PERCENT (100% - D)lC) 

IC)  Id1 le1 

3511352 Organization C0s:siFranchises 40 2.50 

354 Structures and Improvements 

355 Power Generation Equipment 

360 Coilechon Sewers. Force 

361 Collection Se*iers. Gravity 

362 Special Collecting Structures 

363 SeNlCeS to Customers 

364 Flow Measuring Oevices 5 2.00 

365 Flow Measuring Installations 

366 Reuse Sewices 

367 Reuse Melets and Meter installations 20 5.88 

370 Receiving Wells 

371 Pumping Equipment 

375 

380 Treatment and Disposal Equipment 

381 Plant Sewers 

382 Outfall Sewer Lines 

389 Other Plant Miscellaneous Equipment 

39a Office Furniture and Equipment 

391 Transportation Equipment 

392 Stores Equipment 

393 

394 Laboratory Equipment 

395 Power Operated Equipment 

3?6 Communication Equipment 

Reuse Transmission and Distiibution System 

Tools. Shop and Garage Equipment 

6 67 

10 00 

- - - - - - - - 15 
-. 397 Miscellaneous Equipment 

- - - - - - - - 39a Other Tangibie Plant 10 

WASTEWATER PLANT COMPOSITE DEPRECIATION RATE' 

* I f  depreciation rates prescribed by  Ihis Commission are on a total composite basis, 
entries should be made on this line only. 

s-5 



UTILITY NAME: FLORIDA WATER SERVICES, CORP. 
SYSTEM NAME: Volusia /Enterprise 

YEAR OF REPORT 
DECEMBER 31,1999 

ACCT. 
NO. 
(AI 

AINALYSIS OF ENTRIES IN WASTEWATER ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION 

ACCOUNT NAME 
(B) 

3511352 Organization 

354 
355 
360 
361 
362 
363 
364 
365 
366 

' 367 
370 
371 
374 
375 
380 
381 
382 
389 
390 
391 
392 
393 
394 
395 
396 
397 
398 

. .  

Structures and Improvements 
Power Generation Equipment 
Collection Sewers ~ Force 
Collection Sewers - Gravity 
Special Collecting Structures 
Service To Customers 
Flow Measuring Devices 
Flow Measuring Installations 
Reuse Services 
Reuse Meters and Meter InslaHalions 
Receiving Welts 
Pumping Equipment 
Reuse Distribution Reservoirs 
Reuse Transmission and Distribution System 
Treatment and Disposal Equipment 
Plant Sewers 
Outfall Sewer Lines 
Other Plant and Misc. Equipment 
Office Furnilure and Equip 
Transportation Equipment 
Stores Equipment 
Toois, Shop and Garage Equip. 
Laboratory Equipment 
Power Operated Equipment 
Communication Equipment 
Miscellaneous Equipment 
Other Tangible Plant 
Allocated General Plant 

TOTAL DEPRECIABLE WASTEWATER PLANT IN SERVICE 

BALANCE 

OF YEAR 
AT BEGINNING ACCRUALS 

(e) ( 4  

so 
$2,216 

so 
so 
$0 
so 

$516 

so 
$0 
$0 
$0 

$63,615 
$7,102 

$0 
so 

$4,401 
SO 
$0 
$0 

$3.877 
$374 

$15 
$758 
$188 
5973 
$602 
$132 
$153 

($126) 

$0 
$277 

$0 
$0 
$0 
so 

$61 
$0 
$0 
so 
so 

$602 
$1,139 

$0 
so 

$41 
$0 
$0 
$0 

$773 
$1 49 

$2 
$55 
$14 
$87 

$186 

$21 
$0 
$0 

OTHER 
CREDITS 

(e) 

$0 

$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
so 
$0 
$0 
$0 

$3.351 121 

$0 
$0 

$44,433 121 

$0 
$0 
$0 

$3.625 1% 

$1,047 0) . 
$29 (31 

$2.282 131121 

$783 131 

$225 131 
$902 IJI 
$588 131 

$135 l3i 

$129 13) 
$90 (31 

TOTAL 
CREDITS 

W+e) 
(0 

$0 
$2.559 

so 
$0 
EO 
$0 

$61 
$0 
$0 

$0 
$0 

$602 
$4,490 

$0 
$0 

$44.474 

$0 
so 
$0 

$4,398 
$1.196 

$30 
$838 
$239 
$989 
$774 
$1 56 

$129 
$90 

$3,408 $57,619 $61,025 
~ 

$84.796 
__-~- 

* Specify Nature of transaction. 
Use ( ) lo denole reversal entries 

S-6 (A) 



UTILITY NAME: FLORIDA WATER SERVICES, CORP. 
SYSTEM NAMEICOUNTY: Enlerprlse I Volusia 

YEAR OF REPORT 
DECEMBER 31.1999 

ACCT. 

ANALYSIS OF ENTRIES IN WATER ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION (CONT'D) 

COST OF 
PLANT SALVAGE AND REMOVAL 

AND OTHER 
CHARGES 

RETIRED INSURANCE 

(h) 0) 
NO. ACCOUNT NAME 
(A) (6) IS) 

3511352 Organization $0 
354 
355 
360 
361 
362 
363 
364 
365 

' 366 
367 
370 
371 
374 
375 
380 
381 
382 
389 
390 
391 
392 
393 
394 
395 
396 
397 
398 

. ,  

Structures and Improvements 
Power Generation Equipmenl 
Collection Sewers. Force 
Collection Sewers - Gravity 
Special Collecting Slmdures 
Service To Customers 
Flow Measuring Devices 
Flow Measuring Installations 
Reuse Services 
Reuse Meters and Meter Installations 
Receiving Wells 
Pumping Equipment 
Reuse Distribution Reservoirs 
Reuse Transmission and Distribution System 
Treatment and Disposal Equipment 
Plant Sewers 
Outfall Sewer Lines 
Other Plant and Misc. Equipment 
Oflice Furniture and Equip 
Transpollation Equipment 
Slores Equipmenl 
Tools. Shop and Garage Equip. 
Laboratov Equipment 
Power Operated Equipment 
Communication Equipment 
Miscellaneous Equipment 
Olher Tangible Plant 
Allocated General Plant 

TOTAL DEPRECIABLE WASTEWATER PLANT IN SERVICE 
- 

$2,313 141 

$0 
$0 
so 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 

$267 
$892 

$0 
$0 

$4.891 
$0 

$0 
$0 

$1.249 (41 

$167 (41 

$342 (4 
$106 14 

$6 

$78 (4) 

SI92 (4) 

$26 141 

$128 141 

so 

$10.656 

so 
$0 
$0 
so 
$0 
$0 
so 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
so 
$0 
$0 
$0 
so 
$0 
$0 
so 

$9 141 

$0 
$0 
so 
$3 141 

$1 (4 

$0 
$0 
$0 

SI6 

$2 14) 

- 

so 
$922 13) 

so 
so 
$0 
$0 
$9 121 

$0 
$0 
so 
$0 

$48,648 12) 
$0 
$0 
so 
so 
so 
$0 
so 

$3.877 131 

$412 (31 

Si6 13) 

$760 (3) 

$188 131 

$994 131 

sm2 131 

$135 (3) 

$154 (31 

($36) 131 

$56.679 

TOTAL BALANCE AT 
CHARGES END OF,YEAR 

(9-hii) (ctf-j) 
ti) 01 

so so 
$3.235 $1,540 

$0 $0 
so SO 
$0 $0 
$0 $0 
$9 $568 

$0 so 
$0 $0 
$0 $0 
$0 so 

$48,915 $15.303 
$892 $10.700 
$0 so 
$0 $0 

$4.891 $43.984 
$0 so 
$0 $0 
$0 so 

$5.124 $3.151 
$570 a i  ,000 

$22 $24 
$1.102 $495 

$294 $133 
$1.069 $893 

$792 $583 
$160 $128 
$281 $0 
($36) $0 

167,319 $78.502 
~ .-___ 

~ ~. ~ ~ 

Specify Nature 01 transaction. 
Use ( ) to denote reversal entries 

s-ti (0) 



.- 

-~ 
Contributions received from Oeveloper or 
Contractor Agreements in cash or propew s-a(b) so 

Total Credits sa 
- 

- 
Less debits charged during the year 
(All debits charged during the year must be explained beiow) 54,750 

n 

UTILITY NAME: FLORIDA WATER SERVICES, CORP. 

SYSTEM NAMEICOUNTY: Enterprise i Volusia 

YEAR OF REPORT 
DECEMBER 31,1999 

CONTRIBUTIONS IN AID OF CONSTRUCTION 
ACCOUNT 271 

OESCRIPTION OF CHARGE REFERENCE WATER 
(a) (b) (C) r Balance first of year S63.S55 

Acquisition 

Add credits during year 
Contributions received from Capacity 
Main Extension and Customer Connection Charges 

I .  

s-a(a) 

Total Contributions In Aid of Construction S53,155 

If any prepaid CIAC has been collected, provide a supporting sc'.edu!e shoviirg how the mount IS ce!ermined 

Explain all debits charged to Account 271 during the year beiwi: 

Physical Inventory Adjustment 51,750 

s-7 
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UTILITY NAME: FLORIDA WATER SERVICES, CORP. 

SYSTEM NAMUCOUNTY: Enterprise I Volusia 

YEAR OF REPORT 
DECEMBER 31,1999 

WASTEWATER ClAC SCHEDULE '"A" 
ADDITIONS TO CONTRIBUTIONS IN AID OF CONSTRUCTION RECEIVED FRCLI CAPACITY, 

MAIN EXTENSION AND CUSTOFrlER CONNECTiON CHARGES RECEIVED DUR:?IG THE YEAR 

NUMBER OF CHARGE PER 
DESCRIPTION OF CHARGE CONNECTIONS CONNECTION AMOUNT 

la) PI (C) id) 

NEW CONNECTION 0 SO.OO so 

.. 

[ Tolal Credits so 
1 

ACCUMULATED AMORTIZATION OF WASTEWATER 
CONTRIBUTIONS IN AI0 OF CONSTRUCTION 

DESCRIPTION OF CHARGE WATER 
(a) (b) 

BALANCE FIRST OF YEAR 544,954 

Debits dunng the year 

Other debits (speciM 

Accruals charged to Accour.t 272 U.568 

NONE SO 

Total debits 53.568 

Credits dunng the year (speufy) 
To Reconcile to Physical lnventcq (54,760) 

Total Credits - (54.760) I 
Balance end at year 543,762 
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UTILITY NAME: FLORIDA WATER SERVICES, CORP. 

SYSTEM NAME\COUNTY: Enterprise I Volusia 

WASTEWATER CIAC SCHEDULE "E" 

ADDITIONS TO CONTRIBUTIONS IN AID OF CONSTRUCTION 
RECEIVED FROM ALL DEVELOPERS OR CONTRACTORS AGREEMENTS -~~ 

WHICH CASH OR PROPERTY WAS RECEIVED DURING THE YEAR 

DESCRIPTION OF CHARGE 
(ai 

INDICATE 
CASH OR 

PROPERTY 

YEAR OF REPORT 
DECEMBER 11.1999 

AMOUNT 

.. NONE 

Total Crediis 



UTILITY NAME: FLORIDA WATER SERVICES, CORP. 
SYSTEM NAMWCOUNTY: Enterprise1 Volusia 

YEAR OF REPORT 
DECEMBER31.1999 

WASTEWATER OPERATING REVENUES 

BEGINNING YEAR END 
ACCT. YEAR NO. NUMBER 

AMOUNTS NO. DESCRIPTION CUSTOMERS CUSTOMERS 

(a) (b) (C) (d) le) 

Flat Rate Revenues: 
521 1 Residential Revenues 
521 2 Commercial Revenues 
521 3 Industriai Revenues 

j21 4 
521 5 
521 6 Other Revenues 

521 Total Flat Rate Revenues 

Revenues From Public Authonties 
Multiple Family Dweiling Revenues 

Measured Revenues: 
522.1 Residential Revenues 
522.2 Commercial Revenues 
522.3 Industrial Revenues 

522.4 Revenues From Public Authotities 
522.5 Multiple Family Dwelling Revenues 

522 Total Measured Revenues 

523 Revenues From Public Authorities 
524 Revenues From Other Systems 
525 Interdepartmental Revenues 

Total Wastewater Sales 

OTHER WASTEWATER REVENUES: 
530 Guaranteed Revenues 
531 Sale of Sludge 
532 Forfeited Discounts 
534 Rents From Sewer Property 
535 Interdepartmental Rents 
536 Other Sewer Revenues 

Unbilled Revenue 
Surcharge FPSC order# PSC-99-1794-FOF-WS 

Total Other Wastewater Revenues 

Total S-S(a)Operating Revenues 

0 0 $0 
0 0 $0 
0 0 $0 
0 0 $0 
0 0 $0 
0 0 so 
0 0 $0 

.. 

140 141 $52,094 
0 0 $0 
0 0 SO 
0 0 so 
0 0 $0 

140 141 $52,094 

0 0 $0 
0 0 $0 
0 0 $0 

0 0 $0 

0 0 so 
0 0 $0 
0 0 so 
0 0 $0 
0 0 SO 
0 0 $0 
0 0 ($645) 
0 0 

0 0 ($646) 

* Customer is defined by Rule 25-30.210(t). Florida Administrative Code. 

S W  
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UTILITY NAME: FLORIDA WATER SERVICES, CORP. 
SYSTEM NAMUCOUNTY: Enterprise IVolusia 

YEAR OF REPORT 
DECEMBER 31,1999 

WASTEWATER OPERATING REVENUES 

BEGINNING YEAR END 
ACCT. 

NO. 
la) 

DESCRIPTION 
Ib) 

~ 

YEAR NO. NUMBER 
CUSTOMERS CUSTOMERS AMOUNTS 

IC) (d) le\ 

Flat Rate Reuse Revenues: 
540.1 Residentiai Reuse Revenues 
540.2 Commercial Reuse Revenues 
540.3 Industrial Reuse Revenues 

540.4 
540.5 Other Revenues 

540 

Reuse Revenues From Public Authorities 

Total Flat Rate Reuse Revenues 

Measured Reuse Revenues 
541.1 Residential Reuse Revenues 
541.2 Commercial Reuse Revenues 
541.3 Industrial Reuse Revenues 
541.4 

541 Total Measured Reuse Revenues 

Reuse Revenues From Public Authorities 

544 Reuse Revenues From Other Systems 

Total Reclaimed Water Sales 

0 0 sa 
a 0 sa 
0 0 sa 
a a so 
a a so 

.. 
0 0 sa 

a 0 aa 
0 a so 
0 0 a0 
a a $0 

a 0 so 

0 0 so 
a a so 

Total S-S(b)Operating Revenues a a (6) sa 

* Customer is defined by Rule 25-30.210(1), Florida Administrative Code 

S-W) 



UTILITY NAME FLORIDA WATER SERVICES, CORP. 

SYSTEM NAMUCOUNTY: Enterprise I Volusia 

YEAR OF REPORT . 
DECEMBER 31.1999 

ACCT. 
NO. 
(4 

ACCOUNT NAME 
('4 

WASTEWATER UTILITY EXPENSE ACCOUNT MATRIX 

.1 .2 .3  .4 .5 .6 
TREATMENT TREATMENT 

COLLECTION COLLECTION PUMPING PUMPING /DISPOSAL /DISPOSAL 
CURRENT EXPENSES- EXPENSES- EXPENSES- EXPENSES- EXPENSES- EXPENSES- 

YEAR OPERATIONS MAINTENANCE OPERATIONS MAINTENANCE OPERATIONS MAINTENANCE 
fc) (d) (4 (0 (9) fhl 0) 

701 Salaries and Wages - Employees $8,067 $0 $2.086 $16 $0 $4.812 $53 

703 
704 
710 
71 1 
715 
716 
716 
720 
731 
732 
733 
734 
735 
736 
741 
742 
750 
756 
757 
758 
759 
760 
766 
767 
770 
775 

Salaries & Wages -0flicers. Directors & Majority Slockholders $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 so 

$0 so so so $0 $0 $0 
Sludge Removal $300 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3043 
Purchased Power $5,520 $0 $0 $399 $0 $5,051 $L 
Fuel for Power Purchased $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 
Chemicals $679 $0 so $0 $0 $679 $0 

Contractual Services - Engineering $27 $25 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

Conlraclual Services - Accounling $125 $0 so $0 $0 $0 $0 
Contractual Services - Legal $122 $0 so so $0 $0 $0 
Conlraclual Services - Mgl. Fees $0 SO so $0 $0 $0 $0 
Conlractual Services - Tesling 52.747 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

Renlal of BuildinglReal Property $103 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 so 
Renlai of Equipment $20 $0 $0 $0 . $0 $0 $0 
Transportalion Expenses $209 so so $0 1 $0 $0 $0 

Insurance -Vehicle $22 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 
Insurance - General Uabiliiy $75 so so so $0 $0 so 
Insurance - Workman's Compensation $170 (5) $0 134 $0 $0 $78 $1 

Insurance - Olher $1 3 $0 50 $0 20 $0 
Advertising Expense $102 $0 so $0 $0 $0 $L 

Regulatory Commission Expenses - Amollizalion of Rate Case Expense $698 $0 $0 $0 so $0 so 
Regulalory Commission Expenses - Other $101 so so $0 $0 $0 $0 
Bad Debt Expense $413 $0 $0 $0 so $0 $0 

so so $0 so so so 

Employee Pensions and Bene61s $3.287 $0 $684 $5 so $1,578 $17 

Purchased Water 
. I  

so 1 
Materials and Supplies $1.038 a0 $84 $0 $280 $24 $432 

Conlraclual Services - Olher $10,867 $0 so $0 so $0 $10,867 

9 

- $1 .447 _- Miscellaneous Expenses 

Total Wastewater Utility Expenses $36,152 $25 $2.888 $421 $280 $12,523 $1 1,370 
- .- ._ ~ ~~ __~ ~~~ __ 



L'T!L!TY NAME: FLORIDA WATER SERVICES, CORP. 
SYSTEM NAMEICOUNTY Enterprise IVolur ia 

ACCT. 
NO. 
(a) 

ACCOUNT NAME 
P I  

.7 

CUSTOMER 
ACCOUNTS 
EXPENSE 

til 

WASTEWATER UTILITY EXPENSE ACCOUNT MATRIX 

- -. 
$633- 
$0 

._I 
701 Salaries and Wages - Employees 

Salaries 8 Wages -0fficws. Direclors 8 Majorily Stockholders 703 
704 
710 
71 1 
715 
716 
718 
720 
73 1 

732 
733 
731 
735 
736 
741 
742 
750 
756 
757 
758 
759 
760 
766 
767 
770 
775 

Employee Pensions and Benefits 

Sludge Removal 
Purchased Power 
Fuel for Power Purchased 
Chemicals 
Materials and Supplies 
Contractual Services - Engineering 
Contractual Services - Accounting 
Contractual Services - Legal 
Contractual Services - Mgt. Fees 
Conlractual Services - Testing 
Contractual Services - Other 
Rental of EuildinglReal Property 
Rental of Equipment 
Transportation Expenses 
Insurance -Vehicle 
Insurance - General Liabiiiiy 
Insurance - Workman's Compnsation 
Insurance - Other 
Advertising Expense 
Regulatory Cammission Expenses - Amortization of Rate Case Expense 
Regulatory Commission Expense5 - Other 
Bad Debt Expense 

Purchased Waler . .  

Miscellaneous Expenses 

Total Wastewater Ufilily Expenses 

$208 
$0 
$0 
$2 
$0 
$0 

584 
$0 
$0 
$0 
so 
$0 

$0 
$8 

$1 
$1 

$0 
$0 
$10 

$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 

$413 

.8 

ADMIN. 
GENERAL 
EXPENSES 

f W  

$467 

so 
$795 
$0 
$0 
$67 
$0 
$0 

$134 
$2 

$125 
$1 22 

$0 
62.747 

so 
$96 
$1 9 
$208 
$22 
$75 
$47 
$1 3 

$102 
$698 

$101 
$0 

.9 
RECLAIMED 

WATER 
TREATMENT 
EXPENSES- 

OPERATIONS 
Ill 

.10 
RECLAiMED 

WATER 
TREATMENT 
EXPENSES- 

MAINTENANCE 
(m) 

___-- 

YEAR OF REPORT 
DECEMBER 31,1999 

.H 
RECLAIMED 

WATER 
DISTRIBUTION 

EXPENSES- 
OPERATIONS 

(n) 

.i2 
RECLAIMED 

WATER 
DISTRIBUTION 

EXPENSES- 
MAINTENANCE 

(01 

$579 $868 

S-IO (b) 



UTILITY NAME: FLORIDA WATER SERVICES, . 
SYSTEM NAME: Enterprise I Volusia 

.iP. YEAR OF REPORT 
DECEMBER 31,1999 

SCHEDULE OF YEAR END WATER RATE BASE 

ACCT REF. WATER 
NO. 
IAI 

ACCOUNT NAME 
(E) 

PAGE 
IC) 

UTILITY 
(Dl 

101 Utility Plant In Sewice 

Less: 

Nonused and Useful Plant (1) 

108 Accumulated Depreciation 

110 Accumulated Amortizatioin 

271 

252 Advances for Construction 

Contributions In Aid of Construction 

Subtotal 

Add: 

Contributions in Aid of Construction 
272 Accumulated AmortuaOon of 

Subtotal 

Plus or Minus: 

114 Acquisition Adjustments (2) 

11 5 Accumulated Amortization of Acquisition Adjustments (2) 

Working Capital Allowance (3) 

Other (Specify): 

Deferred Taxes 

Regulatory Asset 

WATER RATE BASE 

W-4(b) $270,377 

W-6(b) 

w-7  

F-21 

($862) 

$156,525 

$0 

$236,480 

$0 

($121,766) 

W-a(a) $1 29.827 

F-7 

F-7 

$8,061 

$0 

$0 

$12,975 

($4.21 4) 

$0 

$16,823 

WATER OPERATING INCOME w-3  $1 2.1 14 

per FPSC order # PSC-941794-FOF-WS 

ACHIEVED RATE OF RETURN (Water Operating IncomelWater Rate Bas 

Less Alter tax out of period surcharge adjustment 
$0 

Adjusted Operating Income $12,114 

0 720107746839214 

7201% 

NOTES: (1) Estimated if not known 

(2) Include only those Acquisitions Adjustments that have been approved by the Commission. 

(3) Calculation consistent with last rate proceeding, 
In absence of a rate proceeding. Class A utilities will use the Balance Sheet Method and 
Class B Utilities will use the One-eighth Operating and Maintenance Expense Method. 

w-2 
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UTILITY NAME: FLORIDA WATER SERVICES, CORP. 
SYSTEM NAME: Enterprise lVolusia 

YEAR OF REPORT 
DECEMBER 31,1999 

ACCT. 
NO. 
(A) 

WATER OPERATING STATEMENT 

REF. WATER 
ACCOUNT NAME PAGE UTILITY 

(B) (C) (C) 

UTILITY OPERATING INCOME 

400 Operating Revenues w-9  $85.340 

469 Less: Guaranteed Revenue (and AFPI) w -9  so 

Net Operating Revenues 585,340 

.. 
401 Operating Expenses W-lO(a) 550 608 

403 Depreciation Expense W-S(a) $9,487 

Less Amortization of CIAC W-8(a) $7 126 

Net Depreciation Expense f2.361 

406 Amortization of Utility Plant Acquisition Adjustment so 
407 Amortization Expense - Other Than CiAC F-7 $0 

408 1 Taxes Other Than Income 

408 10 Utility Regulatory Assessment Fees 

408 11 Property Taxes 

408 12 Payroll Taxes 

406 13 Other Taxes and Licences 

409 1 Income Taxes 

410 10 Deferred Federal Income Taxes 

410 11 Deferred Slate Income Taxes 

41 1 10 Provision For Deferred Income Taxes - Credit 

412 Investment Tax Credits Deferred To Future Periods 

41 2 11 Investment Tax Credits Restored To Operating Income 

F-8 

F-19 

F-19 

$20 

$3.840 

52.296 

$506 

$0 

$1 1,890 

$1,541 

so 
$0 

so 
($37) 

~~ 

Utility Operating Expenses $73.226 

Utility Operating Income $12,114 

Add Back 

469 Guaranteed Revenue (and AFPI) 

413 

414 

Income From Utility Plant Leased to Others 

Gains (losses) From Disposition of Utility Property 

w-9  $0 

$0 

$0 

420 Allowance for Funds Used During Construction $0 

TOTAL UTILITY OPERATING INCOME f12,114 



UTILITY NAME: FLORIDA WATER SERVICES, COW. 

SYSTEM NAME\COUNTY : Enterprise I Voluria 

ACCT. 
NO. 
(A) 

ACCOUNT NAME 
(8) 

WATER UTILITY PLANT ACCOUNTS 

PREVIOUS 
YEAR 

(C) 

301 
302 
303 
304 
305 
306 
307 
308 
309 
310 
31 1 
320 
330 
331 
333 

334 
335 
336 
339 
340 

341 
342 
343 
344 
345 
346 
347 
348 

Organization 
Franchises 
Land and Land Rights 
Structures and Improvements 
Coliecting and Impounding ReseNolrs 
Lake, River and Other Intakes 
Wells and Springs 
Infiltration Galleries and Tunnels 
Supply Mains 
Power Generation Equipment 
Pumping Equipment 
Water Treatment Equipment 
Distribution Reservoirs and Standpipes 
Transmission and Dislribution Mains 
Services 
Meters and Meter installations 
Hydrants 
Backfiow Prevention Devices 
Other Plants and Misc. Equip 
Office Furniture and Equip 
Transportation Equipment 
Stores Equipment 
Toois, Shop and Garage Equip. 
Laboratory Equipment 
Power Operated Equipmeni 
Communication Equipment 
Miscellaneous Equipment 
Other Tangible Plant 
Allocated General Piant 

TOTAL WATER PLANT 

$557 

$0 
$6.635 
$7,336 

$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 

$65,000 

$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 

$147.349 
19.846 

$13,972 
$333 

$0 
$0 

$12,190 
$734 

$62 
$2,000 

$644 
$2.083 
$3.857 

$675 
$268 

SO 

ADDITIONS 
(D) - 

$0 
40 

5400 
$6,089 

40 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 

SO 
$0 
50 
$0 
$0 

$745 
so 
$0 
so 

$9,606 
$1.894 

$75 
s1.573 

$488 
$2.307 
$3.636 

$723 
so 
$0 

YEAR OF REPORT 
DECEMBER 31,1999 

RETIREMENTS 
(E) 

$0 
$0 

($735) 11) 

($7.336) (11 

$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 

($115) 
$0 

$0 

$0 
($12,190) (1) 

($62) (11 

($644) ('1 

($734) (11 

($2,000) 111 

(s2.oa3) (11 

($3.857) 1'1 

($675) (11 

($288) (11 

$0 

CURRENT 
YEAR 

(Fl 

$557 

$0 
$6,300 
$6,089 

$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 

$65,000 
so 
$0 
$0 

so 
$147,349 

$9,846 
$14,601 

$333 

$0 
$0 

$9,606 
$1.894 

$75 
$1.573 

$488 
$2.307 
$3.636 

$723 

$0 
$0 

NOTE: Any adjustments made to reclassify property from one account to another must be footnoted 

vJ-l (A) 



YtAROFREPOHI 
DECEMBER 31. 1999 

UTILITY NAME: FLORIDA WATER SERVICES. CORP. 

SYSTEM NAMEICOUNTY: Entcrprisc I VoIusi l  

ACCT. 
NO. 
1-4) - 

301 
302 
303 
304 
305 

306 
307 
308 
309 

310 
31 1 
320 
330 
331 
333 
334 
335 
336 
339 
340 
341 
342 
343 
344 
345 
346 
347 
348 

ACCOUNT NAME 

.- 
(6) 

- 
Organization 
Franchises 
Land and Land Rights 
Structures and Improvements 
Collecling and Impounding Reservoirs 
Lake, River and Olher Intakes 
Wells and Springs 
Infiltration Galleries and Tunnek 
Supply Mains 
Power Generation Equipment 
Pumping Equipment 
Water Treatmenl Equipment 
Distribution Resewoils and Standpipes 
Transmission and Distribution Mains 
Sewices 
Melers and Meter lnstallatiwns 
Hydrants 
Backflow Prevention Devices 
Olher Plants and Misc. Equip 
Office Furniture and Equip 
Transportation Equipment 
Stores Equipment 
Tools, Shop and Garage Equip. 
Laboratoly Equipment 
Power Operated Equipmenl 
Communication Equipment 
Miscellaneous Equipment 
Other Tangible Plant 
Allocated General Plant 

WATER UTILITY PLANT ACCOUNTS 

CURRENT 
YEAR 

$557 
SO 

$6,300 
$6.089 

so 
$0 
so 
$0 

$65,000 
so 
$0 
$0 
$0 

$1 47,349 
$9.846 

$14.601 
$333 

$0 
$0 

$9,606 
$1.894 

$75 
$1,573 

$488 
$2.307 
$3.636 

$723 

so 
$0 

.i 

INTANGIBLE 
PLANT 

(dl 

" .' 
SOURCE 

OF SUPPLY 
AND PUMPING 

PLANT 
( 4  

$557 
$0 
$0 

so 
$0 
$0 
$0 
so 
so 
$0 
so 
$0 
so 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
so 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
so 
$0 
$0 
$0 
so 

so 
$0 

$5,900 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 

$65,000 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 

$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
so 
$0 
so 
$0 
so 
$0 
$0 
$0 

.< 

WATER 
TREATMENT 

PLANT 
(0 

.. 1 s 
TRANSMISSION 

AND 
DlTRlBUTlON GENERAL 

PLANT PLANT 

$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 

$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 . $0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 

$0 

so 
so 
$0 
$0 
so 
$0 
$0 
so 
$0 
$0 
so 
$0 
$0 

$147,349 
$9.846 

$14.601 
$333 

so 
so 
$0 
so 
$0 
$0 
$0 
so 
$0 
$0 
SO 
$0 

so 
so 

$400 
$6.089 

so 
$0 
so 

$0 
so 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
so 
so 
so 
$0 

$9.606 
$1,894 

$75 
$1,573 

$488 

$3,636 
$723 

so 
$0 

- 
TOTAL WATER PUNT $270.377 $557 $70,900 $0 $1 72.1 29 $26,791 

NOTE: Any adjustments made to reclassify property from one account to account musl be footnoted 

w4 (8)  



UTILITY NAME: FLORIDA WATER SERVICES. CORP. 
SYSTEM NAMRCOUNTY: Enterprise I Volusia 

YEAR OF REPORT 
DECEMBER 31.1999 

BASIS FOR WATER DEPRECIATION CHARGES 

AVERAGE AVERAGE DEPRECIATION 
SERVICE NET RATE APPLIED 

ACCT. . LIFE SALVAGE IN IN PERCENT 
NO. ACCOUNT NAME YEARS PERCENT (100% -d)lc) 
(a) lb) IC) Id) le) 

? a i m ?  
30.: 

305 

3C6 

3 0 i  

308 

309 

310 

31 1 

320 

330 

331 

333 

334 

335 

336 

335 

3a 
341 

312 

343 

344 

345 

346 

347 

346 

Organization CostsiFraochises 

Structures and Improvements 

Collecting and Impounding Reserroir 

Lake River and Other lntakes 

Wells and Supply 

Infiltration Galleries alid Tunnels 

Supply Mains 

Power Generation Equipment 

Pumping Generation Equipment 

Water Treatment Equipment 

Distribution ileservoirs and Standup 

Transmission and Distribution Mains 

Sewices 

Meters and Meter Installations 

Hydrants 

Backflow Prevention Devices 

Other Plant and Miscellaneous Equip 

Office Furniture and Equipment 

Transportation Equipment 

Stores Equipment 

Tools, Shop and Garage Equipment 

Laboratory Equipment 

Power Operated Equipmeht 

Communication Equipment 

Miscellaneous Equipment 

Other Tangible Plant 
.. 

WATER PLANT COMPOSITE DEPRECIATION RATE' 

. If depreciation rates prescribed by this  Commission are on a total composite basis. 
entries should be made on this line only. 

w-5 



UTILITY NAME: FLORIDA WATER SERVICES, CORP. 

SYSTEM NAMEKOUNTY: Enterprise I Volusia 

ANALYSIS OF ENTRIES IN WATER ACCUMULATED DEPRECiATiON 

YEAROFREPORT 
DECEMBER 31,1999 

ACCT. 
NO. 
(AI 

ACCOUNT NAME 
(81 

BALANCE OTHER TOTAL 
AT BEGINNING ACCRUALS CREDITS CREDITS 

OF YEAR W e 1  
IC) Id) (el (0 

301/302 Organization 
304 
305 
306 
307 
308 

309 
310 

’ 320 
330 
331 
333 
334 
335 
336 
339 
340 
341 
342 
343 
344 
345 
346 
347 
348 

, 311 

Struclures and Improvements 
Collecting and lmpaunding Reservoirs 
Lake, River and Olher Intakes 
Wells and Springs 
Infiltration Galleries and Tunnels 
Supply Mains 
Power Generation Equipmenl 
Pumping Equipment 
Water Treatment Equipmenl 
Distribuiion Reservoirs and Standpipes 
Transmission and Distribution Mains 
Services 
Melers and Meter lnslallalons 
Hydrants 
Backflow Prevention Devices 
Olher Plants and Misc. Equip 
Office Furniture and Equip 
Transportation Equipment 
Stores Equipment 
Tools. Shop and Garage Equip. 
Laboratow Equipment 
Power Operated Equipment 
Communication Equipmenl 
Miscellaneous Equipment 
Olher Tangible Plant 
Allocated General Plant 
TOTAL WATER ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION 

$77 $14 $0 $1 4 
$1,606 $1 75 $1.949 131 $2,125 

$0 $0 $0 $0 
$0 $0 $0 $0 
$0 $0 $0 $0 
$0 $0 $0 $0 

$35,763 $2,035 $6,307 12) $8.342 

$0 $0 $0 $0 

$0 $0 $0 $0 
$0 $0 $0 $0 
$0 $0 $0 $0 

$90,897 $3,875 $0 $3.875 
$4.186 $282 $32 I21 $314 

$92 $8 $2 121 $10 

$0 $0 $0 $0 
$0 $0 $0 $0 

$6,757 $1,365 $6,402 131 $7,767 

$9.142 $826 $0 $826 

$652 $263 $1.848 131 : $2.112 

$27 $3 $51 131 $54 
$1,321 $97 $1.383 131 $1.480 

$327 $25 $397 131 $422 
$1,696 $153 $1.593 131 $1.746 
$1.049 $328 $1,038 131 $1.366 

$229 138 $238 PI $276 
$266 $0 $227 P) $227 

($219) $0 $159 (31 $159 ____ 
$153.870 $9.487 $21,627 $31,114 - 

* Specify Nature of transaction. 
uhe ( ) l o  cleiiot~ ~cversai entries 

W-6 (A) 



ACCT. 
NO. ACCOUNT NAME 
IA) (0) 

ANALYSIS OF ENTRIES IN WATER ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION (CONT'D) 

COST OF 
PLANT SALVAGE AND REMOVAL 

RETIRED INSURANCE AND OTHER 
CHARGES 

I d  Ih) li) 

3011302 Or~anizalion so so $0 

304 
305 
306 
307 
308 
309 
310 

' 311 
320 
330 
331 
333 
334 
335 
336 
339 
340 
341 
342 
343 
344 
345 
346 
347 
348 

- 
Structures and Improvements 
Collecting and Impounding Reservoirs 
Lake, River and Other Intakes 
Wells and Springs 
Infiltration Galleries and Tunnels 
Supply Mains 
Power Generation Equipment 
Pumping Equipment 
Water Treatment Equipment 
Dislribution Reservoirs and Standpipes 
Transmission and Distribution Mains 

Meters and Meter Installations 
Hydrants 
Backflow Prevention Devices 
Other Plants and Misc. Equip 
Office Furniture and Equip 
Transportation Equipment 
Stores Equipment 
Tools. Shop and Garage Equip. 
Laboratory Equipment 
Power Operated Equipmenl 
Communication Equipment 
Miscellaneous Equipment 
Other Tangible Plant 
Allocated General Plant 

TOTAL WATER ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION 

SeNiCeS 

___ 

$1,601 141 

$0 
so 
so 
$0 
$0 
$0 
so 
$0 
so 
$0 
$0 

$115 
$0 
so 
$0 

$2.206 14) 

$295 14) 

$11 141 

$603 14J 

$187 

$339 141 

$45 1') 

$225 141 

$138 (41 

so 

$0 
$0 
$0 

$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
so 
ao 
ao 

53 14) 

$0 

$16 141 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$6 141 

so 
$0 
$0 

162 141 

$1.606 13) 

so 
so 
$0 
$0 
so 
$0 
$0 
$0 
so 

$7,651 121 

$0 
$1,085 121 

$0 
$0 
$0 

$6.757 13) 

$719 13) 

$28 131 

$1.325 13) 

$327 PI 
$1.733 13) 

St.04g (11 

$235 (31 

$268 131 

($60) 131 

$5.766 128 $22.721 

YEAR OF REPORT 
DECEMBER 31.1999 

TOTAL BALANCE AT 
CHARGES END OF YEAR 

(9-h+i) (c+f-j) 
ti) 11) 

a0 

a0 

a0 

$3,207 
$0 

$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
ao 

$7.651 
$0 

$1,200 

$0 
$0 
$0 

$8.960 
$998 

$39 
$1.928 

$514 
$1.865 
$1.385 

$280 

$493 

($50) 

$91 
$524 
$0 
$0 
so 
$0 

$44,105 

so 
so 
so 
SO 

$87,121 
$4.500 
$8.768 

$102 
$0 
$0 

$5,564 
$1,766 

$42 
$873 
$235 

a i  ,577 
$1.030 

$225 

$1 
$0 

$28.459 $1 56,525 

Specify Nature of lransaclion. 
Use ( ) Io denote rever5al elitlies 

W-6 (B) 
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UTILITY NAME: FLORIDA WATER SERVICES, CORP. 

SYSTEM NAME\COUNTY: Enterprise IVolusia 

YEAR OF REPORT 
DECEMBER 11, 1999 

CONTRIBUTIONS IN AID OF CONSTRUCTION 
ACCOUNT 271 

DESCRIPTION OFCHARGE 
(a) 

REFERENCE 
(b) 

WATER 
(C) 

~236.066 Balance first of year 

Acquisition 

Add credits during year: 
Contributions received from Capacity 
Main Extension and Customer Connection Charges 

I .  

W-8(a) 

SO 

SQ3 

Contributions received from Developer or 
Contractor Agreements in cash or propeq W%(b) SO 

Total Credits 5.533 

-ess aeoits cnargea 0.--g me ,ear 
(All aeods cnargea d c b g  me (ear m e r  De expla nea Delow) S219 

Total Contributions In Aid or Construction 5236.430 

If any prepaid CIAC has been collected. provide a supporling schedule showing how the amount IS determined. 

Explain all debits charged to Account 271 during the year below: 

Physical Inventory Adjustment 5219 

w -7 



n . .  

UTILITY NAME FLORIDA WATER SERVICES. CORP. 

SYSTEM NAMUCOUNTY: Volusia I Enterprise 

~ 

h 

YEAR OF REPORT 
DECEMBER 31.1999 

WATER ClAC SCHEDULE “A” 
A2C.TIOhS Kl CCF.TR Br‘: CF.S ?. A C 2; ZOhS-RUCTION 2ECE VE2 F R 3 1  CAPAC Y 

M A d  EXTEhS OF. AhC C,STOMER COhhE2T C h  CnARGES RESSAEJ O’.R P.G ThE YEAR 

NUMBEROF CHARGE PER 
DESCRIPTION OF CHARGE CONNECTIONS CONNECTION AMOUNT 

(a1 PI (4 (4 
NE” CONNECTION 6 5105.50 $633 

AVERAGE 

1 Total Credits $633 

ACCUMULATED AMORTIZATION OF WATER 
CONTRIBUTIONS IN AlD OF CONSTRUCTION 

DESCRIPTION OF CHARGE WATER 
(a1 (b)  

BAWNCE FIRST OF YEAR $1 22,920 

Debits during the year: 

Other debits (specify): 
NONE 

Accruals charged to Account 272 $7,126 

$0 

Total debits $7,126 

Credik during $e year (specify): I To Reconcile to Physical Inventor/ ($21 9) I 
($219) 

.. 
Total Credits 

Balance end of year $129.827 



h 

UTILITY NAME: FLORIDA WATER SERVICES, CORP. 

SYSTEM NAMEICOUNTY: Enterprise I Volusia 

WATER ClAC SCHEDULE "B" 

ADDITIONS TO CONTRIBUTIONS IN AID OF CONSTRUCTION 
RECEIVED FROM ALL DEVELOPERS OR CONTRACTORS AGREEMENTS 

WHICH CASH OR PROPERTY WAS RECEIVED DURING THEYEAR 

INDiCATE 
CASH OR 

DESCRIPTION OF CHARGE 
(a) 

PROPERTY 

YEAR OF REPORT 
DECEMBER 31.1999 

AMOUNT 

. .  NONE 

Total Credits 



rq n 

UTILITY NAME: FLORIDA WATER SERVICES, CORP 
SYSTEM NAMEICOUNPI: Enterprise I Volusia 

ACCT. 
NO 
14 

WATER OPERATING REVENUES 

BEGINNING YEAR END 
YEAR NO. NUMBER 

YEAR OF REPORT 
DECEMBER 31.1399 

DESCRIPTION 
(b) 

CUSTOMERS CUSTOMERS AMOUNTS 
(C) Id) le1 

460 

461 I 
461 2 
461.3 
461.4 
461.5 

462.1 
462.2 

464 
$65 
466 
467 

469 
470 
471 
472 
473 
474 

Water Sales: 

Unmetered Water Revenue 

Total Water Revenues 

Metered Water Revenue: 

Metered Sales To Residenuai Customers 
Metered Sales To Commercial Customer 
Metered Sales To Industrial Customers 
Metered Sales To Public Authories 
Metered Sales To Muitiple Family Dwelling 

Total Metered Sales 

Fire Protection Revenue: 

Public Fire Protection 
Priiate Fire Protection 

Total Fire Protection Revenues 

Other Sales To Public Authorities 
Sales To Irrigation Customers 
Sales For Resale 
lnterdeoartmentai Sales 

Other Water Revenues: 

Guaranteed Revenues (Including AFUDC or AFPI) 
Forfeited Discounts 
Miscellaneous SeNice Revenues 
Rents From Water Property 
Interdepartmental Rents 
Other Water Revenues 
Unbilled Revenues 
Surcharge FPSC order # PSC-99.1794-FOF-WS 

Total Mher  Water Revenues 

Total Water Operating Revenues 

0 0 $0 

0 0 so 

' * 2 4 0  245 583.985 
4 4 S i  ,652 
0 0 so 
0 0 $a 
0 0 $0 

244 249 585,638 

0 0 $0 
0 0 so 
0 0 so 

0 0 so 
0 0 SO 
0 0 $0 
n O $0 

0 0 $0 

0 0 $0 
0 0 so 
0 0 $540 
0 0 $0 
0 0 so 
0 0 $0 
0 0 ($638) 

.. 

0 0 (SZSS) 

244 249 (e) $65.340 

Customer is defined by Rule 2530.210(1), Florida Administratrie Code. 

W-9 
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UTILITY NAME: FLORIDA WATER SERVICES, CORP 

SYSTEM NAMEICOUNTY: Enterprise IVolusia 

WATER UTILITY EXPENSE ACCOUNTS 

ACCT. 
NO. 
(4 ACCOUNT NAME 

(b) 

601 

603 

604 

610 

615 

616 

618 

620 

63 1 

632 

633 

634 

635 

636 

641 

642 

650 

656 

657 

658 

659 

660 

6% 

667 

668 

670 

675 

Salaries and Wages - Employees 

Salaries 8 Wages - Officers, Directors & Majority Stockholders 

Employee Pensions and Benefts 

Purchased Water 

Purchased Power 

Fuei for Power Purchased 

Chemicals 

Materials and Supplies 

Contractual Services - Eng. 

contractual Services - Acct. 

Contractual Services - Legal 

Contractual Services - Management Fees 

Contractual Services - Testing 

Contractual Services - Other 

Rental of BuildingiReal Property 

Rental of Equipment 

Transportation Expenses 

Insurance -Vehicle 

Insurance - General Liability 

Insurance - Workman's Compensation 

Insurance - Other 

Advertising Expense 

Regulatory Commission Expenses -Amortization of Rate Case Exp 

Regulatory Commission Expenses - Other 

Water Resource Conservation Exp. 

Bad Debt Expense 

Miscellaneous Expenses 

YEAR OF REPORT 
DECEMBER 31.1999 

.1 .z 
SOURCE OF SOURCE OF 

SUPPLY AND SUPPLY AN0 
CURRENT EXPENSES EXPENSES 

YEAR OPERATIONS MAINTENANCE 
( C )  (d) (4 

$5.089 

$0 

-9n.803 151 

$31,275 

$122 

$0 

$0 

$420 

$4 

$220 

$21 6 

$0 

$4,851 

$0 

$182 

$36 

$370 

$38 

$132 

$152 (51 

$23 

$181 

$1,232 

$178 

$0 

$729 

$2.556 

$562 $0 

$0 $0 

$184 $0 

$31,275 SO 

$0 so 

$0 $0 

$0 $0 

$0 $0 

$0 $0 

$0 $0 

$0 SO 

$0 $0 

$0 $0 

$0 $0 

$0 $0 

$0 $0 

$0 $0 

$0 $0 

$0 $0 

$9 $0 

$0 $0 

$0 $0 

$0 $0 

$0 $0 

$0 $0 

$0 $0 

$0 $0 

Total Water Utility Expenses $50.808 $32,031 $0 

W-10 (a) 
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UTILITY NAME: FLORIDA WATER SERVICES, CORP. 

SYSTEM NAMECOUNTY: Enterprise / Volusia 

WATER UTILITY EXPENSE ACCOUNTS 

YEAR OF REPORT 
DECEMBER 31,1999 

.3 .4 .5 .6 .7 .8 
WATER WATER TRANSMISSION TRANSMISSION ADMIN. 

TREATMENT TREATMENT /DISTRIBUTION /DISTRIBUTIONS CUSTOMER /GENERAL 
EXPENSES EXPENSES EXPENSES EXPENSES ACCOUNTS EXPENSE 

OPERATIONS MAINTENANCE OPERATIONS MAINTENANCE EXPENSE ikl 

$296 $0 $244 $2.046 51.117 $824 

$0 

$97 

$0 

$0 

$0 

SO 

$0 $0 

$0 $0 

$0 $0 

$0 $0 

$0 $0 

$0 $0 

$0 $0 

$0 $0 

$0 $0 

$0 $0 

$0 $0 

$0 $0 

$0 SO 

$0 $0 $0 $0 

580 ~$671 $366 51.404 

SO $0 $0 $0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

so 33 5119 

$0 $0 $0 

$0 $0 $0 

$0 $35 $1 48 $237 

so $0 $0 $4 

$0 

$0 

so 
$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

so 

$0 $0 $220 

$0 $0 $216 

SO $0 $0 

$0 $0 54,851 

$0 $0 $0 

$0 $13 $169 

so $3 $33 

so $2 $368 

$0 $0 $0 so $0 $38 

$0 $0 

$5 $0 

$0 $0 

$0 $0 

$0 $0 $0 $132 

$4 $33 $18 $82 

$0 

$0 

so $0 $23 

$0 SO $181 

$0 $0 $0 SO $0 $1,232 

$0 $0 

$0 $0 

$0 $0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

so $0 $1 78 

SO $0 $0 

$0 $729 $0 

$0 $0 $0 $0 $1,023 $1,533 

$397 $0 $327 $2,786 $3,422 $1 1.845 

W.10 (b) 
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miuri MME: FLORIOA WAIER SERVICES. &..e. 
SYSTEM NAME. Enrerpria lVoluria 

S C H E M E  OF YEAR EUD WATER RATE BASE 

-- REF. WATER 
PAGE 

1CCT. 
NJ. ACCOUNI NAME 

5273.541 

F-7 

F-1 

t9.84: 

W 3  M.259 

si 
119.259 

W -2 
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UTILITY M M E :  FLORIDA WATER SERVICES. CORP 
SySTEM NAME; Enterprlw IVoturia 

ACCT. 
Ha. 
I A I  

WATER OPERATING STAFMEhT I 
ACCOUNT NENE 

(el 

YEAR OF REPORT 
DECEMBER 31,1998 

REF. WATER 
PPGE m 

G I  /Ct 



UTILITY NAML: FLORIMWATER SEUVkE8. CORP. 

BYOTEM NAMRCOUNTY: enhW1.a IVOluIll 

Mcr. 
NO. 
w 

ACCOUNT NhME 
IW 

301 
XI2 
XI3 
304 
305 
XKI 
307 
ME 
3M1 
JtO 
31 1 
3ao 
33u 
331 
333 
334 
335 
338 
338 
M D  
341 
342 
343 
544 
345 
34a 
347 
348 

WATER UnLlTY PLANT ACCOUNTS 

NOTE: linvad]udmenlsmrdeIomtasJnypmpe~~ram oneaccwnllo nnalncrmurl be lmtnolrd. 

I..? .. 0 ... 



~ Z ~ T Y  NAME: FLORIDA WATER SERVICES, cow. fi ,'+ ' 
.~..+.L%M NAMEICDUNN: enfcrprlcc / Vnlusla 
W'' . ' ' .  WATER UTILITY P U N T  ACCOUNTS 

.I 

lKTnNClOLC 

(d) 

CURRENT P U N T  
YEAK 

2 
SOURCE 
OF SUPPLY 

AND PUMPING 

.3 

WATER 
TREATMEKT 

PIAN? 
10 

A 
TRANSMISSION 

AND 
OlTNBUnON 

PIAUT 
(91 

GENEFWL 
PUINT 

F) 

$557 1661 
M $0 

$8.635 so 
17- $0 

to so 
sa so 
lo so 
lo so 

f6S.OOO fo 
$0 $0 
so so 
so sa 
SO sa 

5147.344 $0 
SY,048 $0 

$15,972 sa 
$333 $0 

SO so 
so $0 

St2,tSU sa 
1754 50 
$82 $0 

12,OW $0 
$Re( SO 

s2.003 I0 
53,857 so 

$675 In 
S l B B  sa 
lo Jo 

W 
W 

%.BM 
20 
W 
SLl 

$0 
SO 

585.m 
$0 . 
$0 
SO 
$0 
fu 
Io 
W 
W 
fu 
lo 
10 
)n 

lo 
lo 
10 
lo 
W 
lo 
W 
)o 

sa. 
SO 
SO 
$0 

a0 
w 
w 
sa 
la 
lo 
so 
so 

.I so 
SO 
in 
$0 
SO 

$0 

$0 - .  so 
$0 
lo 
$0 

10 
$0 

SO 
so 
$0 
$11 

SO 
$0 
so 
so 
10 
$0 
M 
w 
M 
$0 
so 
tn 
$0 

1147398 
wwui 

S13.¶2 
u33 
lo 
lo 
W 
W 
W 
w 
Io 
W 
sa 
$0 
W 
sa 

TOTAL WATER P U N T  



YEAR OF R E W R T  
MCEHEER 31 , lW UTlLITI NAME: FLWDA WATER SERVICES. CORP. 

SYSTEM N A M E I C O W  EnkrprLclVdUSh 
- 

BAS13 FOR WATER DEPRECL4TlON CHARGES 

MCT.  
NO. 

AVEWGE AMRPGE MRECIArWN 
SERVICE NET RATE Appum 
U R  SALVAGEIN INRXCENT 

516 Carmuricadm Equipment 

347 h-aour Equipmnt 

548 Other T w g k  PhM 
WATER PLANT COMPOSITE MFRWARON WE' 



- 
UTlUlV NAME FLORIDA WATER SERVICES. CORP. 

SYSTEM NAMUCOUNTY: Enfarprlal Valuda 

ANUYSIS OF ENTRIES IM WATER ACCUMULATED OEPREClAmN 

YEAROFRCPURT 
OECEMOER 11,1998 

BAUNCE OTHER TOTAL 
ACCT. AT BeOlNNING ACCRUALS CREDITS’ C R EOlTS 

No. ACCOUNT NAME OF Y€hR (d-1 
(A) (el t.3 (dl (el IO 

$83 si4 MI I1 4 



WATER BERVICF.9. COUP. 
SYSTEM NAMFICOUNTY! enteIplh I Voluda 

ANALYSIS OF ENTRIES IN WhTER 4CCUMULATED OEPRECII\TIMV (COWD) 

COST OF 
PLPNT SALVAGE AND REMOVAL TOTAL B A M C E A T  

new. RETIRED ANUtYlHER CHARGES ENDOF VEIlR INSURARCF 
NO. nccwtn NAME CHARGES (U**l) 'f.11 
tal (8) (4) (h) 14 UI ' E) - 

sOlTJ02 Omnnkalla! IO $0 

304 

505 
3c4 
307 
M(1 

309 
310 
J l l  
320 
$32 
331 
333 
xld 

335 
336 
338 
340 
341 
342 
343 
344 
34s 

346 
347 
348 

10 
$lis 

$D 
SO 
so 
t o  
to 
10 
Io 
UI 
so 
50 
SO 

SO03 
$116 

$0 
so 

. 4l.919 
s11 
$3 

120 
12 

$110 

184 
$21 
M 

II.043 

177 
11.oM1 

$0 
W 
$0 
W 

$35,763 
lo 
M) 

SO 
so 

wBo,w 
S21M 
$9.142 

W.. 
Io 
$0 

SB.757 
sR52 
m 

J1.321 
uzr 

Jl.mW 
$1.049 
$2-8 
$268 
nile) 

$2,857 u6 81.430 $4.262 siu.1~70 TOTAL WATER ACCUHUMWD DEPRECIATION 
~ - ~ -  - 

I 
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U T i U n  NAME: FLORIDA WATER SERVICES. CdRP. 

SYSTEM NAMEICOUNTI: E n k r p r b l  Wolusla 

CONTR~~UT~ONS IN MUD OF caHsmucnoN 
ACCOUNT 271 

I 
DESCRIPTION OF CHARGE REFERENCE WATER 

(a) P) W 

FiOHE M.OO 



h h 

Unm HAME: FLORlOAWATER SERVICES,CORP. 

SYSTEM NAMECOUIIPI: Volusia I E n f B W S .  -7 
WATER CIAC SCHEDULE -W 

3 

YEAR OF REPORT 
DECEMBER ai ,  m a  

. 

ADDITIONS TO CONTRlBJnOhS IN A10 OF COhSTRbCn3N RECE VE3 FROM CAPACITY. 
MAIN LVEYS,ON AND CUSTOMER CONNECTION CHARGES RECEIVED O'JRAG THE * E A R  

NUMBEROF CH4RGE PER 
DEXRJPTKUJ OF C W G E  CONUECTIONS WhUECTKW AMdUhT 

14 P) IC) (4 
NEW COhYECTION 5 n 3 s m  SI am 

AVERAGE 

... 
i 

I I 



n h 

VnWY N h M e  FLORIDA WAEFl SERVICES, CCRP, 

SYSTEM W.$€KOUMY EnIerprise fValurir 

WATER CIAC SCHEDULE -8- 

ADDITIONS TO CONTRt83TIONS IN AI0 OF CONSTRVCTIW 

WHICH CASH OR PROPERPIWAI RECElVED JURiNS ME YEAR 
RECEIVED FROM AUO~IELOPERS OR CON~RACT~RS AGREEMENTS 

OESCi(lPT'I0N OF CHbRGE 
:a) 

NONE 

Total Credits 

I 



h h 

ACCT. 
no. 
la) 

460 

'ld1.1 

451.2 
l s l  2 
481.1 
461.5 

I 

4Q. I 
462.2 

0 0 u 
0 0 OJ 

0 0 )P 
0 0 $0 

C 0 59 

468 

471 
472 
473 

474 

4m 

C 0 a.l 
C 0 $0 
C 0 sa 
C 0 so 
0 0 to 

, 
O 0 50 
0 Q so 

0 I) 50 
0 0 $3 
0 0 93 
O 0 543) 

0 0 to 
0 0 51,wO 

0 0 rim 



h 

UnLrl'Y NAME: FLORIDP. W A E R  SEKYICES. COW. 

SYSTEM NAMUCOUhTY: EnwrprialVdu+il 

ACCT. . 
No. 
(4 

WATER UllLrrY E M N S E  ACCOUNTS 

$243 $0 

$153 * $7 
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. .. 

unLm NANE: FLOPJDA WATER SERIIICES, COW. 

SYSTEM NAMEICOUNN: Enterprise I Valusla 

WATER lI7lLIl-f UPWSE KCOUhTS 

YE4ROF REPORT 
DECEMBER ai ,  $991 



n n 

aPPnllUT UAME 
ACCT. 

F.7 Y) 

F.7 sa 
n,aa 



UTILTf MME: FLORIDA WATER S W C E S ,  CORP. 
SYSTEM NAME: Eniewix i Vdudr .-. . YEAR OF REFQRT 

DECEMBER 31. 

(WASTEWATER O P m l i S G  STATEMEhTl 

41 0.1 1 Llercned SB:c h m  T m  50 



ACCT. 
NO. 
in) 

ACCOUNT NAME 
(El 

YEAR OF REPORT 
OECEMOER 11, m a  

WASTEWATER U T l U N  P"TACC0UNTS 

PREVKXJS CURRENl 
YEAR RETIREMEWS Y W  ADDITIONS 

Wt lo) E t  Fl 
35 I 
352 
353 
354 
355 
360 
381 
382 
383 
3 M  

365 
3BR 
387 
370 
3? 1 
374 
375 
380 
3B1 , 
352 
380 
380 
mi 
392 
3e3 
384 

395 
348 
3an 
398 

IO 
YJ 

U.G-3 
$0,367 

YJ 
Io 
Io 
Io 

$2.120 
$0 
w 
f U  

so 
$13.920 
f13.358 

M 
M 

17.*51 
to 
ta 
M 

$7.285 
5307 

533 
$t.074 
$346 

11.170 
St.171 
$380 
$152 

$0 

$0 
so 

55.092 
59.m 

10 
M 
$0 

w 
s2.120 

$0 
so 

10 
573.m 
115.014 

u) 

57.451 
M 
M 
M 

W.W4 
5421 
$36 

$1,148 
uca, 

$1,195 
$2,213 

1367 
$154 
10 

sn 

sn 

TOlaL WASTEWATER PIdNl 



@- 
U T I L ~ N A t d l ? :  rLORlDA WATER PERVICFII. COW. 

SYSTEM NAMmOUUTY: PnIcwr1s.l Wol11113 

ACCT. 
NO. 
I*) - 

351 
SSZ 
353 
354 
355 
360 
36 1 
382 
383 
364 
385 
366 
3 1  
370 
37 I 
374 
375 
380 
381 
3 2  
xlg 

390 
3P1 
302 
383 
384 
395 
3Q6 
397 
396 

w m i E w m E n  UTILITY PUNT ACCOUNTS 

.1 .1 .I 

INTANGIBLE 
P U N T  

__ 
Y, 
IC 
Y, 

M 
w 
la 
la 
w 
IC 
to 
IC 
w 
50 
so 
$0 
so 
so 
so 
SO 
so 
$0 
IO 
so 
so 
so 
la 
M 
20 
20 
M 
Sn 

COLLECTION 
PLANT 

(hl -__- 
SD 
so 

sZ2.87u 
so 
t o  
10 
so 
so 

S2.129 
$0 
SO 
so 
$0 
SO 
$0 
so 
so 
so 
$0 
$0 

so 
SO 
sa 
$0 

SO 
so 
so 
$0 

$0 
so 

$n 

SYSTEM 
PUMPVIO 

PUNT 
lil 
- 
la 
sa 
Io 

1699 
HI 
u, 
$0 

$0 
HI 
a, 
so 
so 
so 

$73,820 

$0 
so 
$0 
so 
SO 
$0 
so 
so 
sa 
so 
IC 
so 
M 
w 
8 
Io 

513,914 

V E A W  OF REPORT 
DECCMOEll31.lDSl 

.4 3 .6 .r 
RECLhIMED RECWMED 

TREATMENT WASTEWATER WASTEWATER 
AND TREATMEW OlSTRlEUTlCN OENER4L 

DISPOSAL P U W r  PLAM PLANT 
01 UI  -. ai PI 

$0 $0 $U so 
$0 50 SO so 
SD M $0 si12 

$4,7511 $0 i o  14.209 
10 SO so so 

10 
lo SO to 
a0 SO a0 
SO IO 20 la 
Io SO M W 
to sn so la 

sn w 10 
Y, 10 In la 
so aa 50 so 
M 10 so so 
so w $0 la 
to M so so 
so so sa sa 

IO : m so u, 
so a M 60 $0 
$0 10 so ' V I  
so so lo $4884 
so 10 IO 1421 
Io M 50 

8 w so $369 

so do w 12.213 
M M HI $587 
so 10 so $1 54 
Io M 50 Io 

) 

$0 .t 

$1.451 . )n so l a . .  

m.5 1 SO 10 so a1 , ia  

M la so v.is 

TOTAL WASTEWATER P U N T  SO 14,798 L80.953 s12pi M so $17.540 
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UTILITI NAME: FLORlM WATER SERVICES. CORP. 
SYSTEM NAIEICOUKIY: Cfieerprin lVOlusla 

YEAR ff REPDRT 
OECEhlBER 31% 1998 

BASIS FOR WASTEWATER OE?RECIATIOtd CWRGES 
- ... 

K dep-dm rat= prescribed br thir Cormisstan are on a tow COmpOae brds, 
mtriw rhculd be mule on lhb line only. 

h-5 



UTILITY NAME’FLORTOA WlhTER SERVICES, CORP. 
sysiEM N I i E :  V&ih ;En:s;jx:~e 

YEAR OF REPORT 
DECEMBER Jl, W D  

~ 

ANALYSIS Of ENTRIES IN WAIITEWAltH ACCCWMULATEO OEPRECIATITION 

K C T .  
No. ACCOUNT NAME 

PI 

OTHER TOTAL 
C R E n m  

BAUNCE 

(4 

fil BEQINNING ACCRUALS cmnrrs 
OF WAR ld+d 

354 
355 
36L) 

381 
382 
363 
3e4 
365 

367 
370 
371 
374 
370 
3.30 
381 
382 
389 
380 
a91 
382 
3993 
394 
395 
3% 
397 
388 

368 

50 
so 
so 

$0 
)o 

)o 
50 

fW.659 
$0,128 

10 
10 

$3.904 
$0 

so 
$0 

$3.882 
SZOT 
$14 

$088 
t i n 5  
$969 
$476 
1113 
$150 

. .  
Irl - 
. M I  

$347 
¶O 
:0 

so 
M 

$61 
$0 
$0 
so 
50 

32,857 
W78 

W 
H, 

$407 
M 
so 
so 

31,098 
sT7 
u 

s= 
E24 
b77 
$174 

231 
u 

$375 $$ 103 m SeB 

TOTAL OEPRECl4OI.E WASTEWITER PLANT IN SERVICE fdo,iai $6.315 $104 *.- 
AEoocrlal Oenei~! Planl 

_I-- ____- _-_-____- - 



c; , 
YEAR OP REPORT -* 

DECE’n:”EX .i. I O Q I  

ANALYSIS OF ENTRleS IN WATER ACCUIAULIITED DEPRECIATION (CONTOt 

COST OF 
BALANCE AT 

ACCI. RETIRE0 I N S U M E  AN0 OTIIER C H 4 R G S  E N D O F Y M  
P U N T  SALVAGE AN0 REMOVAL TOTAL 

CHARGES lB.h+ll Wf4) 
(hl 11) u) (11 

NO. ACCWNTNAME , 
1 4  Pl {!lJ 

354 
355 
364 
361 
382 
383 
364 
385 
366 
367 
370 
371 
374 
37s 
300 
3.31 
382 
369 
390 
981 
582 
393 
394 
385 
m 
387 
398 

S(mtUm8 and bapmmnents 
Pamr nanemflan Equlpmml 
CdlocUon SQWN - FOIW 
Cdlcolbn Semm - GrWW 
~ p e e y  Cdlmllng Shclurar 
senice TO curtwncm 
F ~ t d a i r u r I n g V m 4 ~  
Flow Merautlng In=tallalbm 
RWIC 3 “ c S  

Reuse  Ms(etr and Mdcr lrnlallalbnr 
RaoaMoQ Wellla 
Pvndnp Equlpmeni 
RW.C nlitnbutlon n~senun 
R~UK TtansmlsdPn and DiitMbn Swkm 
Trmlmcnt and Dkwal E q u l p n l  
Plsnl6Men 
Outldl Sewer Una% 
Olhsr Plan1 and MI%. Equlpnd 

Tnnapor(atlon EqulprnuU 
Slorn E q u m n l  
Twh. Shopnnd Qmngr Eye. 
Lsbomlow Equ-ni 
Pnver Dparalnd Equlpnem 
Cammunkatlon Eqllpmsnl 
Mlicdlmnwi Equlpmmt 
Olher Tanolbb Pkrd 
Allocated Ganaral PLant 

TOTAL Of PRECIAELE WAJTEWATER PLANT IN SEIMCE 

Olflm FUfIlWUn Md EcpllP 

30 
S2.2f.3 

10 
M 
W 
$0 

&SI6 
$n 
$0 
w 
lo 

=E15 
$7.102 

$0 
a0 

$4.401 
$0 
10 
so 

a374 
$15 

IlBB 
9973 
m 
$132 
5153 

(1126) 

sann 

a m  



n . .  

UTlLlTl NAME: FLORIDA WATER SERVICES, COW. 

SYSTEM U8.MEJCOUNl-Y: Enterprise I V O l V r h  

CONTSLBU-TIC&S H plo OF C S N S I R W ~ N  
ACCCOUHT 271 

__ 

h 

YEA?. OF R E P S T  
DECEMBER S 3 , 3 9 9 1  

5 -7 



UTILm NAME: FLORIDA WATER SERVICES. CORP. 
\. SYSTEM NAMEICOUW. Enterprise I V d U S h  

- 
NUMBER OF 

DeSCRlPTlON Of CHARGE CONNECXIYNS 
IGJ !“I (31 (b) 

3 so.00 )o N E W  COYHECTION 

AVERAGE 

h 

. .  - 

€5 Tab1 C m d b  

. 

YEAR OF REPORT 
DECEMBER 31,WSS 

- 
WkTE? DESCRIPTION 3F CIURZE 

(61 ib) 

$42,975 BALANCE i EST OF YEAR 
t- 

C W G E  PER 
CONNECTION 

. I  I AMOUNT 
,a, 

I1 .om 



rl 

WASTEWATER Culc S C H E D U  W" 

KIDITIONS TO CONTRIEUTIWS 1N AID OF CONSTRUCTION 
fiECElVEO FROM ALL OEMLOPEkC OR CONTRACTORS AGREEMENTS 

W M H  CASH OR PROPERTYWAS RECEIVED DUMNGTHS YEAR 

DESCRIPTION OF C W G E  
IE) 

INOICATE 
. CASH OR 
PROPE3TY A M W M T  

I 

... 
.:,., .?..? 
.::'.<) i. <:- 

. -. ..., 
"...I 



r l  
n 

i 

YEAR OF REPORT 
DECEMBER31.1308 

WASTEWATER OPERATINO REVENUES 
BEGINNING YEAR END 

NMBER 
STOMERS . .. AMOUNTS 

135 I 4 0  s 2 . a  
0 0 SO 
0 0 so 
0 0 50 
n n $0 

0 0 so 
0 0 so 

0 0 so 
0 0 so 
0 0 sa 
0 0 s9 
0 0 50 

0 0 ss 

0 0 SD 

(35 140 m $52.417 

, ., " ... ., . . . . .  ,. .. - 
7 .  
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YEAR OF REPORT 
DECEMBER ft, IOU 

UTILITY NAME: FLORIDA WATER SERVIC& COW. 
SYSTEM H A H O C W W .  Entarpries I Vdvois -. 

,! 
WASTEWA‘ER OPEPATINO KWEMIES 

Fh1 Rate Ra~~epevenuc; :  
540.1 ReSdentlal Rslsc ReWnYed 
540.2 Cmmerdd Reuse R t m u r ,  
M . 3  lrdustnsl Reuse Ravmues 
540.4 
y 0 . 5  Orher RcmLms 

yo 

0 0 so 
0 0 50 
0 0 3.3 

.. D D $0 
. : 0 0 $0 

latat Fht Rate Reuse R*lnovtr 0 0 $0 

RB- Revenues Fmm Putlie A W S  

0 0 50 
0 0 50 
0 0 50 
0 0 50 

0 0 so 

0 0 so 
0 0 so 



u n m  NAME: FLORIM WATIX SEUVICCS. COUP. YEAR OF nEPORT 
DECEMBER 31.1PBP ......... 

SYSTEM NIIMUCOUNTY: E m I e ~ p r k  IVolusb 

WASTWATER UTlUTY EXPENSE ACCOUNT MATRIX 

.I .2 3 .4 .8 .a 
TaGATMFNT TRFATUPNT 

ACCT. 
No. 
('I 

.. .. . . .  .. 
COLLECTION CDUFCTION PUMPING PUMPING mi6Posn.c mIsPosAL 

CURRENT EXPENSES- EXPENSES- EXPCHSCS- CXPCNSCS- EXPENSES- EXPENSES- 
YEAR OPEIUTIDNS MAINTENPNCE OPERATWNS MAINTENANCE OPERATIONS MAINTENANCF 

('I CI (4 

Y.4711 11.K34 52.351 $24 so 12.051 SO 
703 

710 
711 
715 
718 

( ' 70'1 

7te 
720 
731 
732 
733 
734 
735 
7 s  
141 

742 
750 
758 
757 

750 
7u) 
7- 
787 
770 

( ' 758 

ns 

. )  

$3 
$ea9 

so 
$0 
M 
sa 
u) 

1ZO70 
ID 
$0 
10 
$0 

SO 
30 
I n  
30 
l o  
sa 
la 

fuI 
$0 
SO 
so 
SO 

$0 

M 
$7 
so 
su 

S l . ~ O  
$0 
60 
so 

W 
u) 

tn 
W 
fo 

w 
. so 

$b 
SO 
so 
M 
$0 

SQ 
w) 

M 
so 

$0 
$0 

u) 

$0 
so 
l o  
$0 

SO 
$0 
W 
lo 
so 
M 
$a 
SO 
so 
50 
$0 
Io 
Io 
$0 
w) 

W 
W 

,so 

UI so 
$584 IO 
so $0 

+I F 5  M 
w,= so 

$0 $0 
st ,552 IO 

$133 u) 

szne W 
M $4 
so to 
$0 so 

f%B $1 1.21 I 
so $0 

$0 IO 

$0 $0 
sa IO 
W SO 

$42 W 
so M 
so so 
SO SO 
SO so 
so SO 

so SO ; 

so 
W.275 $2.498 S5.138 s I.431 30 514 ,W $4 1,711 

- $1 ,m $0 so $0 so ___ $2,242 

-____ 

S.10 (AI 




